You’ve Gotta Read This: Summer Reading at
Musselman Library

Musselman Library

Summer 2020

You've Gotta Read This: Summer Reading at Musselman Library
(2020)
Musselman Library
Gettysburg College

Follow this and additional works at: https://cupola.gettysburg.edu/summerreads
Part of the Library and Information Science Commons

Share feedback about the accessibility of this item.
Recommended Citation
Musselman Library, "You've Gotta Read This: Summer Reading at Musselman Library (2020)" (2020).
You’ve Gotta Read This: Summer Reading at Musselman Library. 18.
https://cupola.gettysburg.edu/summerreads/18

This open access book is brought to you by The Cupola: Scholarship at Gettysburg College. It has been accepted
for inclusion by an authorized administrator of The Cupola. For more information, please contact
cupola@gettysburg.edu.

You've Gotta Read This: Summer Reading at Musselman Library (2020)
Abstract
Each year, Musselman Library asks Gettysburg College faculty, staff, and administrators to help create a
suggested summer reading list. We hope to inspire students and the rest of our community to take time in
the summer to sit back, relax, and read or watch a memorable film.
With the 2020 collection, 110 employees offer 215 recommendations of favorite books, films, and
television programs. These selections touch on everything from living in the Alaskan wilderness to the
human experience of being wrong.
The columns featured in this year's booklet are for Reading Without Walls and Fighting for Political Power:
Women’s Inclusion from the Nineteenth Amendment to 2020.

Keywords
Musselman Library, summer reading, fiction, non-fiction, film

Disciplines
Library and Information Science

This book is available at The Cupola: Scholarship at Gettysburg College: https://cupola.gettysburg.edu/
summerreads/18

You’ve Gotta
Read This!

Summer Reading @ Musselman Library 2020

Sailing School Vessel Corwith Cramer.
Sea Semester Alumni Sail, Vieques Sound,
Puerto Rico. Photo by Betsy Bein, User
Services Librarian, Musselman Library.

Dear Reader,
The reality of our world this summer is that we must isolate ourselves to stay safe. It reminds us, vaguely, of the
Twilight Zone episode in which a bank clerk, protected by the vault where he goes once a day to read his books
in peace, survives a nuclear war. Surveying the destruction, he finds a reasonably intact library, organizes the
books into a little metropolis of leather-bound skyscrapers, and jubilantly cries, “Time enough at last!”—to read,
that is. Of course, this being the Twilight Zone, it doesn’t turn out so simply: the clerk breaks his glasses.
Nor will this time of pandemic turn out simply for us, however much we as readers understand the clerk’s
initial joy. Many of us have more time than before to read, and reading now seems even more of a soulsustaining activity. All the things we ask of books—escape, engagement, exercise, empathy—are things we
need as we navigate these historic months, hoping to come out better on the other side.
For that reason, we feel a particular poignancy, and sense of mission, in bringing you this year’s collection
of staff picks in literature, film, and TV. Here are hundreds of your colleagues’ suggestions in fiction and
nonfiction, science and mystery, period drama and current issues, studies of events and ideas, histories of the
obscure and the world-famous. Our special sections include a round-up of this year’s Reading Without Walls
challenge and a wonderfully timely selection of titles about how women have shaped politics in America and
around the world.
Enjoy these pages. And if you have extra time, use it to read something you couldn’t fit in before. But we who
are able to isolate ourselves without the immediate fears felt by countless millions need to bear some things
in mind as we hunker down for the duration. We must protect ourselves, our loved ones, and those around us.
We must help out where we can, if we can. We must remember that we are lucky, that the ability to stay home
is a privilege, and that being able to use this time to read is nothing to take for granted.
Oh—and we must keep our glasses in a safe place.
From the staff of Musselman Library
May 2020

TABLE of CONTENTS
Fiction.......................................................................................................................................................................2
Reading Without Walls.................................................................................................................................... 25
Nonfiction............................................................................................................................................................ 30
Fighting for Political Power: Women’s Inclusion from
the Nineteenth Amendment to 2020........................................................................................................ 52
Film......................................................................................................................................................................... 57
Index...................................................................................................................................................................... 63

FICTION

Based on a True Story by Delphine de Vigan
Based on a True Story is a French psychological thriller that forces the reader to ask if
the novel’s events are autobiographical. Like the author, the protagonist is a writer
named Delphine, and similarly, her last book, which spoke candidly about family, was
a noteworthy success. Now, however, Delphine finds herself crippled by writer’s block.
By chance she meets another woman, L (rhymes with elle), at a party and the two
become friends. However, soon L has so intimately insinuated herself into Delphine’s
life that she appears to assume the author’s identity, which leads to a harrowing
conclusion.
Elizabeth Richardson Viti, French (emerita)

Behind a Mask by Louisa May Alcott
With all the attention being paid to Alcott recently (due to the recent film), readers
may be interested in the works that Alcott wrote under the pseudonym A. M. Barnard.
Behind a Mask is one of the best of these works. Alcott was certainly inspired by Jane
Eyre, but she was also likely aware of the sensational bestseller Lady Audley’s Secret,
which was published in 1862, just four years before Alcott wrote Behind a Mask. If
you’re a fan of Little Women, you owe it to yourself to read this more subversive take
on a woman’s role, written just two years before Alcott’s most famous novel. Print
copies of this novella are available, but you can also find a digital copy online as well
as a free audiobook through LibriVox.
Suzanne Flynn, English

The Bird King by G. Willow Wilson

Beautifully written with powerful,
dynamic characters, its themes speak to anxieties
and hopes shared across six centuries.
A fantasy novel set in fifteenth-century Spain that puts a mapmaker and a concubine
on the run during the Inquisition. Beautifully written with powerful, dynamic
characters, its themes speak to anxieties and hopes shared across six centuries.
R.C. Miessler, Musselman Library
2

fiction

fiction

Birdsong by Sebastian Faulks

This World War I novel is both a love story and an exciting military page-turner
focused on the building and maintenance of tunnels. The importance of tunnels, as
adjuncts to trenches in the Great War, was new to me, although they do show up
briefly in the recent film 1917. One comes away from this novel realizing how so many
lives were tragically wasted, often due to poor leadership, in a war that devastated
French villages and towns.

			
			
Janet M. Powers,
Interdisciplinary Studies / Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies (emerita)

Carter Beats the Devil by Glen David Gold
A wonderful blend of fiction and fact, this novel pulls you into the world of vaudeville
magic—and the fictionalized but real magician, Charles Carter. This (debut!) book has
it all: brilliant plotting, amazing attention to historical fact, masterful writing, a love
story, and loads of mystery, illusion, and suspense. Full of fascinating real characters—
you’ll want to research them. I was hooked from its opening with the death of
President Harding.
Dan DeNicola, Philosophy (emeritus)

Cevdet Bey and His Sons by Orhan Pamuk
This novel portrays Turkish society through the life of three generations of a family.
Cevdet Bey is a prestigious merchant who sells lamps, hardware, and other European
imports. His wife, Nigan, complements his success by raising the “ideal” bourgeois
family whose prosperity continues after the death of the patriarch. The novel follows
the interactions among bourgeois families in Istanbul, their travels, and admiration
of Western Europe. They look down on the traditional Turkish way of life as old
fashioned, but they do not abandon it completely. Pamuk depicts contemporary
Turkish culture as a synthesis of East and West. This fusion began in Ottoman times
and strengthened in the twentieth century. This fascinating sociological novel enables us to understand
similar transformations in Asia, Africa, and Latin America.
Emelio Betances, Sociology / Latin American Studies

3

fiction

fiction

Conversations with Friends: A Novel by Sally Rooney
I enjoyed how this novel helped me think about Millennials and the pursuit of an
endlessly cool facade. That’s the goal of Frances, the narrator, who dates and performs
spoken-word poetry with her college mate Bobbi, until she falls for the male half of
a married couple. Rooney’s style is spare, but gives vivid insight into the way Frances
wrestles with the risks of self-exposure and with allowing herself to feel anything
much at all.
Joanne Myers, English

This novel is absolutely gripping, written in excellent sentences that steadily draw you in to the
complicated relationships among two young women and an older married couple. There’s something
here for both young and midlife readers, plus scenes in a vacation-house-in-France-with-rich-people
and smart social commentary on celebrity—what’s not to love? I read Rooney’s other novel, Normal
People, right afterward, and wondered what to read next that would be as satisfying. She’s only written
two novels so far. Hope the next one comes out soon.
Kathryn Rhett, English

A Darker Shade of Magic by V. E. Schwab
World-building is essential to any successful fantasy novel. Schwab manages fourworlds-at-once-building while introducing us to the characters and setting of A
Darker Shade of Magic. Following Kell, a magician with the rare talent of being able
to open doors between worlds, we learn about the awe and wonder of magic, but
also of the danger. There is one world that Kell never travels to. One world that is
dangerous, destroyed. One world where the doors are closed, locked forever. What
happens when something gets out?
Nick Redman, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations

A Farewell to Arms by Ernest Hemingway
A first-person account of an American volunteer serving in the ambulance corps of
the Italian Army during World War I, this is an easy, yet suspenseful and emotional
read. If you’re looking for an introduction (or return) to Hemingway, look no further!
Kevin McGuire, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations

4

fiction

I read Fierce Fairytales as part of the Reading Without Walls program. The book takes
the fairy tales that we read as children and puts a twist to them. Some are from the
perspective of the “bad guy” and some show women in a strong light, rather than the
typical “I need someone to rescue me.” Instead, the book reinforces that women have
the strength within to rescue themselves. The book is also beautifully illustrated.

fiction

Fierce Fairytales: Poems and Stories to Stir Your Soul by Nikita Gill

Deb Hydock, Dining Services

Finding Dorothy by Elizabeth Letts
If you are a fan of The Wizard of Oz, this book is a must-read. The story is told by the
wife of Frank Baum, author of The Wizard of Oz, and how she was instrumental in the
production of the movie, making sure that the story stayed true to what her husband
wrote. Many of their life experiences are woven throughout the story and it was
interesting to see how those characters came to life.
Sue Holz, Economics

The Fjällbacka Series by Camilla Läckberg
These books stage the unofficial teamwork of writer Erica Falck and her husband,
detective Patrick Hedström, in the town of Fjällbacka on the west coast of Sweden.
They solve murders linked to the small fishing town, often delving into its past

. . . suspense, everyday life excitement, and
a touch of feminism, which, in the world of crime
novels, is always welcome.
history. These novels are best read in order as we follow the lives of several
characters from the community throughout the series. Once I started, I couldn’t
stop! They have it all: suspense, everyday life excitement, and a touch of feminism,
which, in the world of crime novels, is always welcome.
Florence Jurney, French

5

fiction

fiction

Fleishman Is in Trouble: A Novel by Taffy Brodesser-Akner
Toby Fleishman is a doctor in New York City and one day his ex-wife completely
disappears, leaving their children with him. What comes next is an at-times hilarious
and at-times heartbreaking story of a middle-aged man in the city looking back at
his life and trying to figure out what comes next, all while trying to track her down. To
me, this novel reads as a modern-day Philip Roth novel, except one where the female
characters are fully formed.
Darren Glass, Mathematics

This hilarious, moving, and suspenseful 2019 novel deals with disappearance, divorce, relationships,
and career trajectories. At its center are three forty-something friends in the New York area who met on
their college study abroad program in Israel. They use the latest dating apps; parent in the age of social
media; spend time in the Hamptons; and comment on workout shirts with clever slogans (“Nah ’Ma Stay
in Bed”). To compare Taffy Brodesser-Akner to Philip Roth (as many do) doesn’t do her justice, though
they both create complex and irreverent Jewish characters. Fleishman is fresh, feminist, and fierce.
Kerry Wallach, German Studies

The Flight Portfolio by Julie Orringer
This 2019 historical novel gorgeously retells the story of how Varian Fry, an American
journalist, helped rescue several thousand Jewish and other refugees from France in
1940-41. Many of the prominent cultural figures featured here were actually rescued
by Fry’s organization (Heinrich Mann, Franz Werfel, Alma Mahler, Lion Feuchtwanger,
Walter Mehring, André Breton, Marc Chagall, Hannah Arendt). The fictional characters
also add important depth; Orringer uses these characters to highlight Fry’s moral
dilemmas and his closeted homosexuality. Unforgettable surrealist dinner parties
provide a humorous contrast to the life-or-death struggle of artists and their art to escape Nazioccupied Europe.
Kerry Wallach, German Studies

Fox 8: A Story by George Saunders
Perhaps better classified as a short story, but a clever, cute, sad, and hilarious read.
Told from the perspective of Fox 8, who learns to speak “Human” by spying on a local
family, and who must use this new knowledge to do what he can to save his fellow
foxes.
Alice Brawley Newlin, Management
6

fiction

fiction

Gettysburg Review

Who doesn’t like a good short story that can be consumed in one sitting? In this age
of abbreviated attention spans and nervous anxiety, it can be a calming pleasure
to read 12 pages of taut writing. Each issue of the Gettysburg Review has at least
three short stories to leave you satisfied. A recent issue includes “Charlie” by Colleen
O’Brien, which centers on a student-teacher relationship and the ramifications of
treating another’s feelings too casually. The Review has been publishing terrific short
stories, and showcasing emerging writers, since 1988. The library has all of them, in
print. Don’t wade through 771 pages of The Goldfinch when you can read short stories
in the Gettysburg Review. And while you are at it, enjoy other features like nonfiction essays, heaps of
poetry, and gorgeous artwork.

Robin Wagner, Musselman Library

Gideon the Ninth by Tamsyn Muir
On her 87th attempt, 18-year-old Gideon Nav is finally going to escape the decaying
remnants of the Ninth House where she has been indentured since she was born. She
has her sword, her shoes, her dirty magazines, and the shuttle to a glorious life in the

. . . part locked-room mystery, some gothic horror,
a dash of space opera, and a fair amount of
Sweet Valley High end up in a book that’s
alternately hilarious, terrifying, and touching.
military is only minutes away. Of course, it can never be that easy—instead, she finds herself dragooned
into the role of squire to Harrowhark, the greatest necromancer the Ninth House has ever created as
well as the only other teenager in the House. Sent off on a quest to compete for immortality against
the other Houses, they’ll be thrown into a haunted castle in space to work together despite the fact
that they totally hate each other. Muir’s debut novel is almost impossible to put in a pigeonhole—part
locked-room mystery, some gothic horror, a dash of space opera, and a fair amount of Sweet Valley High
end up in a book that’s alternately hilarious, terrifying, and touching.
Eric Remy, Information Technology

7

fiction

fiction

The Great Alone by Kristin Hannah
I read this epic, 549-page, page-turner in three days. It transports you to the wilds of
Alaska, where a troubled family has to figure out how to survive both an unforgiving
wilderness and each other, while meeting a tight-knit community of eccentric
characters. Four things: good writing; gripping plot; Alaska; and hope.
Kathryn Rhett, English

The Great Believers by Rebecca Makkai
The stories of characters at two moments in time are intertwined in this novel and
they tell of the catastrophic impact of the AIDS crisis in Chicago in the 1980s and its
lingering effects on the dysfunctional relationships some of the survivors are building
in the aftermath because they seem stuck in this time of loss and unable to project
themselves in the future.
Florence Jurney, French

Green Island: A Novel by Shawna Yang Ryan
This novel begins with the February 28 massacre in Taiwan and the subsequent
imprisonment of the narrator’s father on Green Island. When he returns after more

. . . a gripping story about a country that
to this day lives under threat.
than a decade, he is a changed man, alienated from his family and trying to find a
place in a community under martial law. When the narrator moves to the U.S., she is not freed: under
surveillance by the KMT, she still grapples with the past and current history of Taiwan. Shawna Yang
Ryan writes a gripping story about a country that to this day lives under threat.
Caroline Ferraris-Besso, French

8

Harry’s Trees is a delightful meta–fairy tale set in a modern-day forest. Early in the
novel, two families come together—Amanda and Oriana have lost their husband/
father and Harry has lost his wife. They make a charming heroic trio, as each has

fiction

fiction

Harry’s Trees: A Novel by Jon Cohen

. . . a delightful meta-fairy tale set in a
modern–day forest.
something another needs. What could have been a hokey fairy tale complete with gold coins and a
villain named Wolf was actually quite beautiful and moving. The steady dose of tree facts, told poetically,
was especially wonderful, as was the role of the pipe-smoking public librarian and her crumbling library.
A perfect summer read!
Janelle Wertzberger, Musselman Library

The House of the Spirits by Isabel Allende
If you like magic realism, love stories, passion, drama, history, and politics, this book
is for you. Get transported by a story that discusses the struggle of women across
generations and a small view of the historical context that led to the fall of Allende
in Chile. All this with the undertone of family legends and traditions. Isabel Allende’s
fabulous book is also an epic movie with Jeremy Irons, Glenn Close, and Meryl Streep.
I recommend reading the book first. Although the movie is great, the book is certainly
better and provides more historical context. Enjoy!
Ivanova Reyes, Economics

Hunter’s Moon: A Novel in Stories by Philip Caputo
The stories in Hunter’s Moon feature a recurring cast of characters. Caputo’s stories
expose wounds and healing is scarce. Titled after the “blood moon,” which appears
in October and marks the beginning of hunting season, this collection presents
once-a-year lovers, old high school buddies on a hunting trip, a college professor and
his struggling son, a middle-aged man and his grief-stricken father, and a primary
character who cannot completely shake off the psychological and physical aftermath
of the Vietnam era. These characters come together, break up, engage in violence,
and display uncommon resilience while navigating the contemporary world.
Jack Ryan, Provost’s Office

9

fiction

fiction

The Huntress: A Novel by Kate Quinn
Set in post–World War II 1940s and 1950s, this book combines the stories of Ian
Graham, a journalist turned Nazi hunter, and Nina Markova, a courageous Russian
bomber pilot during the war. They are both in search of a Nazi woman, nicknamed
the Huntress, who is accused of committing unspeakable war crimes against children.
Ian and Nina are the epitome of opposites, but they have more in common than
meets the eye. We also follow the story of 17-year-old Jordan McBride, whose family
owns an antique store in Boston and who wants to become a photographer. Read this
book to learn how the three characters’ stories converge.
Pam Eisenhart, President’s Office

I’ll Be Your Blue Sky by Marisa de los Santos
Shifting between the 1950s and the present day, and between the stories of two
strong women who find themselves in very unexpected circumstances, this novel

. . . this novel explores how we are transformed when
life doesn’t turn out the way we expected.
explores how we are transformed when life doesn’t turn out the way we expected.
Despite grief and loss and dark secrets, it is also filled with love and hope and
possibility.
Beth Carmichael, Musselman Library

I’m Fine and Neither Are You by Camille Pagán
The main character of this story discovers it’s not as easy as it looks to balance
marriage, a career, and raising children with a stay-at-home dad, especially when you
are a perfectionist. While working on her marriage, she loses her best friend to an
accidental overdose. Trying to make sense of everything, she realizes what is really
important.
Sue Holz, Economics

10

fiction

The book begins as four young siblings are told the dates of their deaths by a
fortune-teller. Their lives are then played out in a series of distinct, but overlapping,
tales, spanning a timeframe from 1969 to 2010 in locations from New York City to
San Francisco. As a social psychologist with a long-standing interest in how our
expectations influence our behavior, I found this book to be especially fascinating. It
is immediately engaging and beautifully written—and it makes you think.

fiction

The Immortalists by Chloe Benjamin

Janet Morgan Riggs, President Emerita

In the Unlikely Event by Judy Blume
Blume’s book is set against the backdrop of three fatal plane crashes in Elizabeth, New
Jersey, during the winter of 1951-52. It follows the upheaval in the life of 15-year-old
Miri Ammerman, who has no more control over common life challenges such as remarriage, divorce, and a friend’s illness than she does over the aircraft falling from the
skies. Blume does a great job juxtaposing the horror of a shared community tragedy
with a teenager’s passionate response to some of life’s more common misfortunes.
Carrie Szarko, Educational Technology

John Henry Days by Colson Whitehead
This is an astounding book. The author (who won the Pulitzer Prize for The
Underground Railroad) weaves together multiple stories to illustrate how history gets
passed down. Whitehead uses the story of a burned-out black journalist covering
a story about a small West Virginia town’s celebration of the folk hero, John Henry,

Myth and magic, folk tale and furiously funny satire,
this novel is one I’ll read and reread for years to come.
and parallels it with the tale of the steel driver who dies trying to outpace a machine designed to
replace him. Alongside these two stories, Whitehead weaves a web of PR men, stamp and memorabilia
collectors, early-twentieth-century song pluggers, academics in search of the “real” John Henry, and
blues musicians with prose that makes me glad to be alive and able to read the English language!
It’s funny, intellectual, and a savage critique of how easily Black America’s stories get twisted, turned,
ignored, and co-opted to serve racist ends. Myth and magic, folk tale and furiously funny satire, this
novel is one I’ll read and reread for years to come.
Susan Russell, Theatre Arts / Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies
11

fiction

fiction

The Lager Queen of Minnesota: A Novel by J. Ryan Stradal
After reading Stradal’s Kitchens of the Great Midwest, I eagerly anticipated this book,
and it did not disappoint. Told from the perspective of three women over two
generations, it offers a fictionalized history of the beer industry in the Midwest.

. . .you don’t have to be a craft beer fan to enjoy
this uplifting read about perseverance, second chances,
and family reconciliation.
However, you don’t have to be a craft beer fan to enjoy this uplifting read about perseverance, second
chances, and family reconciliation. The author’s fundamentally hopeful tone left me feeling encouraged
and optimistic. What more can you ask from a summer read?
Klara Shives, Musselman Library

The Lovers of Algeria by Anouar Benmalek
The story of a young couple torn apart by war who are reunited in Algeria years later.
The story is tragic and sad, but it is also about perseverance and hope.
Kristin Largen, Religious & Spiritual Life

Middlemarch by George Eliot
Retirement not only gives you time to read those books you bought and never had
time to read; it also gives you room to return to favorites. As I reread George Eliot’s
Middlemarch this past winter, I was struck once again by her complex, interconnected
worlds, where the innocent can yet be guilty and the guilty can, occasionally, do the
right thing. Eliot sees paradox at the center and periphery of all human experience.
Focusing on events leading up to the First Reform Bill, and published after the
Second Reform Bill was passed, her novel ponders the need for reform on every level,
personal and political. No one in the novel escapes her intense but generous scrutiny.
This time around I became intrigued by the possibility that her hero, Will Ladislaw, might be Jewish, and
remembering that she was the first to translate Baruch Spinoza’s Ethics into English, I wondered if the
philosopher’s world view might have fostered her belief in the moral power of empathy.
Temma Berg, English (emerita)

12

This is probably my favorite book of all time. In the first few pages, you can’t tell
whether you are reading poetry or prose. The answer is both. If you like strong plots
that resolve nicely in normal story arcs, this is not the book for you. But if you love

fiction

fiction

Midnight’s Children by Salman Rushdie

In the first few pages, you can’t tell whether you are
reading poetry or prose. The answer is both.
reading about strong characters with complex lives told in beautiful writing and/or are interested in
some of the best writing in that strange genre of magical realism, check this book out! Then talk to me
about your thoughts!
Kurt Andresen, Physics

Milkman: A Novel by Anna Burns
If you are at all interested in the Troubles in Ireland, this book will ensnare you. Told
from the perspective of an unnamed 18-year-old woman dating a maybe boyfriend
in an unnamed city, the ties of family are the ties that bind and gag. The danger of
insinuation of being allied with the “over the water” country permeates the telling,
and those insinuations lead to the most bizarre of outcomes except for the fact that
they are totally believable.
Brendan Cushing-Daniels, Economics

Monkey by Wu Cheng’en; translated by Arthur Waley
Monkey is a translation of Xi you ji, one of the most celebrated Chinese novels.
Completed approximately during the sixteenth century, the novel depicts the
pilgrimage undertaken by a Buddhist monk and his disciples to India. They overcome
many obstacles and defeat demons on their way to obtaining Buddhist sutras. Arthur
Waley translated only part of the novel, but the translation is fun and engaging.
Junjie Luo, East Asian Studies

13

fiction

fiction

Monkey Beach by Eden Robinson
This is a fantastic book. Quiet, easy language softly telling an incredibly hard story
of growing up in an indigenous community in British Columbia, Canada. The ins and
outs of daily life are punctuated by the intermix of native stories and magical realism.
For a book so full of pain and fear and death, it still reads as a gently told coming-ofage story.
Sharon Birch, Information Technology

Monkey Beach was my favorite read from last year. Monkey Beach is narrated by Lisamarie Hill, a young
First Nations woman from Canada’s West Coast regions. Drawing on her own First Nations experiences,

This is a marvelous example of indigenous speculative fiction.
author Eden Robinson (Heiltsuk and Haisla) paints a vibrant, temporally spiraling and rich portrayal
of Lisamarie’s life and community in Kitamaat. You’ll find yourself transported to the verdant, rainy
homelands of Haida peoples where myths and histories merge. This is a marvelous example of
indigenous speculative fiction.
Salma Monani, Environmental Studies

Mrs. Everything: A Novel by Jennifer Weiner
Jennifer Weiner tells the story of two sisters from the 1950s to the 2010s and the
struggles they encounter in their relationships and searches for their own identities.
Weiner is a writer who can draw the reader in and make them feel as if they know the
characters from the first chapter, even when the characters’ lives are quite different
from their own.
				

Kelly Whitcomb, International Student Services /
Office of Multicultural Engagement

14

fiction

Dark humor, moral compromise, and the tangled relationships in families. And that’s
just page one. This story is wickedly funny and quite disturbing. As soon as I finished

fiction

My Sister, the Serial Killer by Oyinkan Braithwaite

Dark humor, moral compromise, and the tangled
relationships in families. And that’s just page one.
reading Braithwaite’s fast-paced book, I called the person who recommended it. Lots
to discuss!
Lisa McNamee, Musselman Library
This book is a dark family comedy that you can finish quickly lounging by the beach/pool. It is a tale of
two sisters in Nigeria—one is a responsible health-care worker, and the other is a serial killer. The author
plays with the question: how far will we go to protect our family? The book is a wild ride that will keep
you turning pages.
Mallory Jallas, Musselman Library
Korede’s sister has killed another boyfriend in self-defense. Why does Korede keep cleaning up and
covering up for Ayoola?
Ginny Rinehart, Dining Services (retired)

Naked Came the Florida Man: A Novel by Tim Dorsey
Tim Dorsey’s books are my go-to summer reading. I have most of his other 20 or
so novels. Follow along with Serge A. Storms as he tours Florida cemeteries during
hurricane season, starting in Key West and heading north, while spouting reams of
Florida history, communicating with dead people, and creatively dispatching those
who truly deserve to be dispatched. His books are hilarious, irreverent, and a mustread for those with a warped sense of humor.
Pete Pella, Physics (emeritus)

15

fiction

fiction

Neverwhere by Neil Gaiman
This is the tour of London you have always dreamed of—Knightsbridge, Harrods, the
Angel Islington, the Tube, and the Sewers—and of course the British Museum. Explore
London Below, a world where Rat-Speakers and assassins, angels and mushroom
people live and move and where the Marquis de Carabas has his glorious, and ironic,
being. Discover whether the hapless Richard Mayhew can help Door escape her
would-be assassins and whether the Marquis will come to their assistance, and, if so,
at what price?
Gavin Foster, Information Technology

The Nightingale by Kristin Hannah
A beautifully written work of historical fiction, The Nightingale focuses on the
World War II German invasion of France, two feuding sisters separated by years and
experience, and their epic struggles to survive while resisting the occupation. The
story is heartbreaking, but the bravery of the women—the lengths they go to aid
others—goes to show the resilience of the human spirit. Well worth the time, energy,
and effort. The book is emotionally provoking and will move you to tears.
Susan Fumagalli Mahoney, Athletics

Nothing to See Here by Kevin Wilson
This is a wonderful story on the hazards of child rearing, even though the children
spontaneously burst into flames. You learn that every mother needs a friend.
Ginny Rinehart, Dining Services (retired)

Olive, Again by Elizabeth Strout
If you have been wondering what happened to Olive Kitteridge from Crosby, Maine,
you should read this sequel. I couldn’t put it down, as each chapter weaves in and out
of different characters’ lives. There is also a bit about The Burgess Boys in Olive, Again,
so you should read that book, too (before this one). What happens might surprise
you!
Sarah Principato, Environmental Studies
16

fiction

One dark night, a man arrives at an old inn along the Thames carrying the body of a
drowned child. Hours later the girl magically reawakens … This book’s writing style is
like the river. It seemed a little slow and meandering at the start … and takes a while

fiction

Once Upon a River by Diane Setterfield

One dark night, a man arrives at an old inn along the
Thames carrying the body of a drowned child. Hours
later the girl magically reawakens …
for the reader to be swept up into its current. It pulls in smaller stories along the way that eventually
merge together rapidly as you approach the end. It blends historical fiction, mystery, and magic to make
it a wonderful fairy tale for adults.
Sunni DeNicola, Musselman Library (retired)

On the Nature of Things by Lucretius
This book (a long poem) is a primer on the efficacy of paying attention to things (in
your life) as they are, not as you would wish them to be. An important read at any
stage of life. Beautifully written.
Dustin Beall Smith, English

Parable of the Sower by Octavia E. Butler
This is a wonderful book published in the 1990s by one of the great feminist fiction
writers. It is set in a dystopian future in which climate change, income inequality,
religious fundamentalism, and corporate greed have reshaped the United States. Into
this comes a young woman named Lauren, who develops a social philosophy that
changes the world. This is a powerful and, at times, frightening book, that provides
some powerful insight into current events.
Alecea Standlee, Sociology

17

fiction

fiction

Paradox Bound: A Novel by Peter Clines
Eli Teague accidentally finds himself on the strangest cross-country trip of his life,
where American history, time travel, and the threat of paradoxes converge. This novel
is an easy read and asks you to consider the nature of the American Dream.
Tim Funk, Chemistry

The Patience Stone by Atiq Rahimi
A desperate woman uses her comatose husband as her own “patience stone,”
revealing her suffering to him as she is trapped by fighting in her house. It is a
powerful story about suffering and redemption.
Kristin Largen, Religious & Spiritual Life

Rabbit and the Motorbike by Kate Hoefler
Simple and poetic. Friendship, adventure, and overcoming loss and fear, all wrapped
up in gorgeous illustrations. Made me smile, cry, and sigh. A reminder that I need
more so-called children’s literature in my life.
Wendee Lewis Dunlap, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations

Red at the Bone by Jacqueline Woodson
Jacqueline Woodson’s second novel for adults is told from the point of view of many
characters. Two of the most prominent perspectives come from Melody, whose
coming-of-age party is occurring as the book opens, and Iris, her mother, whose own
party didn’t happen because of an unexpected pregnancy. The story jumps back
and forth in time to examine family history, expectations, race, class, education, love,
loyalty, and more. The Tulsa Race Riot of 1921 is part of the backstory, too. This short
book has a sparse, poetic quality that begs you to slow down and savor Woodson’s
smooth writing.
Janelle Wertzberger, Musselman Library

18

fiction

Highly recommended for lovers of the long sentence and an essential Trump-era
read. Set in Ecuador during a presidential race between a crooked populist and
a patronizing free-market oligarch, the characters are heartbreakingly familiar.

fiction

The Revolutionaries Try Again by Mauro Javier Cardenas

Highly recommended for lovers of the long sentence
and an essential Trump-era read.
Experimental in form—there’s a 20-page sentence—it isn’t a common-denominator book. The scope of
the novel, with its multiple, often disembodied voices and its rushing streams of consciousness, is the
book’s primary pleasure. Each cyclical monologue, each lap of thought, each ringing clap of “How are
we to be humans in a world of injustice?” is rich in yearning, with all the hope and cynicism that entails.
Lauren Hohle, The Gettysburg Review

Rules of Civility by Amor Towles
The story is interesting from the start! There is a solid plot, and it is not too heavy—
which is great for a summer read! While I have never lived in NYC, I imagine that it
captures it and really all that Manhattan means, especially being in your twenties and
thirties—in the 1930s and 1940s.
Kathleen Regentin, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations

The Secret History of Wonder Woman by Jill Lepore
In this history of one of the world’s most iconic superheroines, historian Jill Lepore
weaves together three narratives to tell the story of Wonder Woman. First is the life
of Wonder Woman creator, psychologist William Moulton Marston, and his partners,
Elizabeth “Sadie” Holloway and Olive Byrne. The second narrative follows one of the
trajectories of nineteenth- and twentieth-century American feminism. And the third
is the creation of Wonder Woman herself. The Secret History of Wonder Woman is a
fascinating read for anyone who is interested in comic books or cultural history.
Michelle Williams, Musselman Library

19

fiction

fiction

Shelter (Bridging Divides) by Elizabeth Harwell
I honestly read this book because our own Professor Amy Evrard wrote it and I wanted
to support her. It is a very fun book! It’s a great beach read and you’ll be happy to
learn that Professor Evrard has a creative mind and can write interesting fiction. It has
conflict, romance, environmental issues, humor, family strife, and more woven into a
compelling story.
Brian Meier, Psychology

The Starless Sea by Erin Morgenstern
In this portal tale, characters find their way into (and out of ) a world with the feel of
an enormous library. The underlying tension of a world fading away seeps into the
entire story. It’s hard to describe this one, but it is a marvelous ride through time and
space and books.
Sharon Birch, Information Technology

The Storyteller’s Secret by Sejal Badani
This book truly is about storytelling, whether that be the stories we tell across
generations, those we tell to global audiences, or those we tell ourselves. The
narrative flips between the protagonist and her grandmother in India as she learns
the tragic tale of her grandmother’s choices and untimely death. The main character
is able to find her own strength through learning about a woman she never met and,
in turn, pass that strength along to the mother she never really knew. All around a
beautiful read!
Sarah Appedu, Musselman Library

The Sudden Appearance of Hope by Claire North
Claire North is great at using science fiction as a narrative tool to examine the human
condition. In this book, the titular character Hope can never be remembered. You
meet her, turn your head, and it’s like she was never there. This makes Hope a perfect
thief, but also unable to form lasting relationships or make friends. Are you truly
alive when no one remembers you? Can you be part of a society that forgets you
exist? Hope struggles with these questions while trying to help a world that won’t
remember her.
Nick Redman, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations
20

fiction

fiction

Swimming Home by Deborah Levy

Two English families rent a vacation villa in the Alpes-Maritimes above Nice. They
discover a beautiful young woman floating in the villa’s swimming pool, and one
of the wives invites her to stay. If the setup seems familiar, the presentation of the
principal characters and the execution of the plot struck me as wholly fresh. Although
the novel is short (157 pages), it leaves a big and lasting impact. I read it this past
December, and I still think about it. It was short-listed for the Man Booker Prize in
2012.

Fritz Gaenslen, Political Science

The Tattooist of Auschwitz by Heather Morris
This fictionalized memoir chronicles the true story of how Gita and Lale Sokolov met
in Auschwitz and then, after the war, moved to Melbourne, Australia, to begin their
lives and raise a family. Lale, then known as Ludwig, was taken from his family to work
in Auschwitz as a laborer. When the Germans discovered Lale’s ability to speak several
languages, he was asked to be the tattooist of Auschwitz. He meets his future wife
when he has to re-tattoo her fading number onto her arm.
Patti Lawson, Admissions

Telegraph Avenue by Michael Chabon
Michael Chabon’s Telegraph Avenue follows the intertwined stories of two Bay Area
families. There’s a lot going on here: two midwives battling corporate medicine,
a struggling neighborhood record store that also serves as the local gossip
clearinghouse, and teenagers looking for connection and direction. Best of all, it’s
Chabon writing the story, and his eloquent writing will make you feel like you’re right
there, in Oakland and in Berkeley, listening to jazz, and fighting the good fight against
corporate overlords and local mobsters. Some readers may feel that the scenes get a
little too drawn out at times; I think it’s a terrific read.
							
Josef Brandauer, Health Sciences /
Johnson Center for Creative Teaching and Learning

21

fiction

fiction

Tyll: A Novel by Daniel Kehlmann; translated by Ross Benjamin
You may know Tyll Ulenspiegel better as Till Eulenspiegel (he of the Merry Pranks), the
elusive trickster condemned to death, yet who slips the noose at the last minute and
dances off again to the jaunty strains of Richard Strauss’s orchestral tone poem. This
eternal spirit, the legendary character from European folk literature of the fourteenth
century, reappears now in the war-ravaged seventeenth, a time that favored only
the survival artist. Kehlmann is an accomplished storyteller, and with his superb
translator, Ross Benjamin, you’ll miss none of the puns and none of the fun.
Michael Ritterson, German Studies (emeritus)

Unsheltered by Barbara Kingsolver
The novel, set in my native South Jersey, is a fine read that weaves two timelines in
the story of an old house in Vineland and two families that struggle to live in it. A
favorite motif of mine figures prominently in the narrative: Darwinian theory. This is a
most engaging read.
Larry Gregorio, French (emeritus)

Vernon Subutex by Virginie Despentes
In this three-volume series, Virginie Despentes follows the titular character, once
the owner of a famous vinyl record store in Paris, who becomes homeless when the
record industry comes crashing down. With recordings of Alex Bleach, his rock star
friend who died, as his most precious possession, Vernon finds himself hounded by
people who want those recordings as he slowly builds a community around him.
Despentes presents a very political fresco of twenty-first-century France, with its
social and racial tensions and deteriorating social structures.
Caroline Ferraris-Besso, French

22

fiction

This is a unique book published just a couple of years ago. Set in the near future,
in which income inequality and climate change have created a world in which the
megawealthy rule absolutely, this book asks some fundamental questions about the
nature of society. If technological innovation reaches the point that basic needs can
be met without relying on a capitalist system, is it possible to create an entirely new
kind of society? Can we just walk away? Love it or hate it, this book is worth a read,
and may spark some interesting discussions!

fiction

Walkaway: A Novel by Cory Doctorow

Alecea Standlee, Sociology
Wolf Totem by Jiang Rong
This fascinating novel about Chinese young people who are sent out to the
hinterlands during the Cultural Revolution traces the gradual evolution in their
thinking to appreciation of the grasslands and their fragile ecology. Set in Inner

. . . if you’ve ever thought about raising a wolf cub,
this is the book for you!
Mongolia, the essentially true story offers great insight into the intelligence and habits of wolves who
rule the grasslands, as well as the stupidity of developers who destroy the prairies in order to increase
farm production. And if you’ve ever thought about raising a wolf cub, this is the book for you!
						

Janet M. Powers, Interdisciplinary Studies /
Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies (emerita)

The Woman Left Behind by Linda Howard
Jina Modell is a computer nerd enjoying her quiet job in paramilitary communications
when her world is turned upside down and she is transferred to a GO-team as a
drone operator. The GO-teams go through physically demanding training, deploy
internationally at any moment, and are often in dangerous situations. It doesn’t help
that Jina is the only woman on the team and the six men are not very happy to have
her as a new trainee. There is an undeniable attraction between Jina and Levi, the
GO-team supervisor, but they (try to) ignore it. Jina is not a quitter, though at times
she’s ready to walk away from the demands of a GO-team—including jumping out
of a plane. She finds that she likes being physically fit and part of the team, but can she handle the
dangerous situations that she’s put in?
Pam Eisenhart, President’s Office
23

fiction

fiction
The Women of the Copper Country by Mary Doria Russell
I love everything I’ve read by this author. This is another historical novel, a little more
serious than the two others I read by her before (Doc and Epitaph: A Novel of the OK
Corral)—really just fewer lighter moments. Based on the true story of 25-year-old
Annie Clements, labor organizer and protégé of Mother Jones, and the struggle of
leading copper miners through a violent strike in 1913. I couldn’t put it down!
Roy Dawes, Political Science

24

Reading Without Walls			
This spring, Gettysburg College students, faculty, and staff participated
in Reading Without Walls, a reading challenge program sponsored
by Musselman Library that urged us to move beyond our comfort
zones in order to encounter new ideas and perspectives. Each of the
139 participants received prizes as they read books to meet the three
program challenges:
●

Read a book about a person/character from a different
background or culture than yours

●

Read a book on a topic you don’t know much about

●

Read a book in a format or genre that you don’t normally read for fun (graphic novel,
audiobook, poetry, etc.)

Throughout the program, events such as Silent Reading Parties and Speed Dating with a Book helped
build a reading community and allowed readers to share their reading experiences.
Here are just a few of the books readers chose for each of the challenges. For more examples, visit the
Reading Without Walls guide: https://libguides.gettysburg.edu/RWW

Challenge One

Read a book about a person/character from a different background or culture than yours
Aristotle and Dante Discover the Secrets of the Universe 				
by Benjamin Alire Sáenz
I’ve loved coming-of-age stories since I was a teenager myself, but after reading
Catcher in the Rye and being really dissatisfied, I set out to read better ones. This
story helped me understand the male coming-of-age experience, first of all, but
also the Mexican American experience and young men exploring their sexual
identities. (Jen Cole, Academic Advising)

I Am Not Your Perfect Mexican Daughter by Erika L. Sánchez
This book expanded my thinking by showing me the life of a Mexican American
girl. It showed me how different cultural backgrounds cause drastically different
life experiences, but that we all have many things in common. It depicted
the struggles immigrants face when crossing the border and the gruesome
realities they must face in order to find freedom, and further opened my eyes
to the horrors people are still facing today. (Julia Yancik ‘21)
25

The Woman Warrior by Maxine Hong Kingston
It gave me a whole new framework for understanding the cultural background and
practices of Chinese immigrants who came to the United States fleeing the communist
regime in the second half of the twentieth century. It was particularly illuminating
regarding the gender dynamics of Chinese culture—the author describes extreme
sexism and misogyny, but also very powerful, outspoken real and mythical women.
(Rachel Lesser, Classics)

Other books read for Challenge One:
Amal Unbound by Aisha Saeed; The Water Dancer by Ta-Nehisi Coates; The Magical
Language of Others by E. J. Koh; The Walking Dead by Robert Kirkman and Tony Moore;
The Iliac Crest by Cristina Rivera Garza, translated by Sarah Booker; Trash by Andy Mulligan;
Know My Name by Chanel Miller; Hotel on the Corner of Bitter and Sweet by Jamie Ford;
Brown Girl, Brownstones by Paule Marshall; The Barbarian Nurseries by Héctor Tobar

Challenge two

Read a book on a topic you don’t know much about
American Radical: Inside the World of an Undercover Muslim FBI Agent 		
by Tamer Elnoury and Kevin Maurer
This was a very interesting read about the FBI and a Muslim agent. It was very
interesting to get the perspective from an agent inside the FBI. I liked the clarity
the author brought to separating terrorism based on religion and the principles
of the religion itself. I would have never read this book without looking for a
specific book to read for this campaign. Although the book is a memoir, it is
a very quick and easy read and highly enjoyable. (Megan Benka-Coker, Health
Sciences)

26

The Nature Fix: Why Nature Makes Us Happier, Healthier, and More Creative
by Florence Williams
A number of countries are funding studies on how nature benefits humans, everything
from hypertension and heart disease to the immune system, ADHD and kindergarten
to what part of the brain “rests” while engaging in tree or water scenes. Although I
greatly enjoy time in the woods, I hadn’t previously considered the benefits in terms of
how this affects anything other than my own mood. (Kari Greenwalt, History)

Introducing Jung: A Graphic Guide by Maggie Hyde
This book made me think about the rich relationship between early psychology and
religious/mythological symbolism as well as the relationship between belief and any
emerging field of scientific study. It also taught me the background of the discovery
of introversion/extroversion and how those discoveries were challenged and revised.
(Brandon Neely ‘23)

Other books read for Challenge Two:
Redeployment by Phil Klay; Patron Saints of Nothing by Randy Ribay; Transgender 101: A Simple
Guide to a Complex Issue by Nicholas Teich; Things Fall Apart by Chinua Achebe; The Glass Castle
by Jeannette Walls; Tell the Wolves I’m Home by Carol Rifka Brunt; Bad Blood: Secrets and Lies in
a Silicon Valley Startup by John Carreyrou; Dear Martin by Nic Stone; The Paris Wife by Paula
McLain

27

Challenge three

Read a book in a format or genre that you don’t normally read for fun
(graphic novel, audiobook, poetry, etc.)
The Power by Naomi Alderman
This book really stuck with me and challenged me to think about power’s potential to
corrupt and what it means for me personally to try to give away the power I am given.
I listened to it as an audiobook. The narrator was amazing, switching between accents
for different characters. I was so entertained. I would seek other books read by this
narrator. Also it was science fiction, and I don’t typically read that genre even though I
appreciate its potential to probe possibilities. (Jeffrey Rioux, Center for Public Service)

March, Books 1-3 by John Lewis and Andrew Aydin; illustrated 				
by Nate Powell
John Lewis’s personal retelling of his important role in the grassroots of the civil rights
era was a stark reminder of how recently in our history people were laying down
their lives for the basic right to participate in American democracy. The same people
suppressing those rights are still themselves alive and telling their own stories. I do
not usually read graphic novels, but I am now completely convinced that graphic
novels are an absolutely gripping way to get people to connect both emotionally
and intellectually to uncomfortable or difficult topics. (Sarah Appedu, Musselman
Library)

Born a Crime: Stories from a South African Childhood by Trevor Noah
Hearing Trevor Noah read his book with the tone he intended in his written
work was a gift! His humor, matter-of-fact perspective, and ability to say all
the words that I wouldn’t have been able to pronounce make this a perfect
book to hear on audio. I found myself overflowing with reactions—laughing
hysterically, profoundly saddened, and impacted by the daily injustice, yelling at
the audio when I felt the shared frustration, and even audibly exclaiming disbelief
when I could not have fathomed the outcome of certain events! (Linda Fiscus,
Mathematics)

28

Other books read for Challenge Three:
Manga Classics: Pride and Prejudice by Jane Austen; adapted by Stacy King; illustrated by Po Tse; Dear
Mr. You by Mary-Louise Parker; Diary of a Reluctant Dreamer: Undocumented Vignettes from a PreAmerican Life by Alberto Ledesma; The Death of Stalin by Fabien Nury and Thierry Robin; Pink Mist by
Owen Sheers; The Poet X by Elizabeth Acevedo; Paper Girls by Brian K. Vaughan and Cliff Chiang; Good
Talk: A Memoir in Conversations by Mira Jacob; Belonging: A German Reckons with History and Home
by Nora Krug

29

NONFICTION

1587, A Year of No Significance: The Ming Dynasty in Decline by Ray Huang
A fascinating book about the Chinese political, cultural, and intellectual atmosphere
of the late sixteenth century. The author presents a key moment of Chinese history
in an easy-to-follow and thought-provoking manner and tells great stories about the
interactions between the emperor and his officials.
Junjie Luo, East Asian Studies

Anti-Judaism: The Western Tradition by David Nirenberg
This work will challenge your understanding of our civilization, while showing the
longest hatred is inadvertently alive and well in our teaching today.
Stephen Stern, Judaic Studies

Banned Book Club by Hyun Sook Kim, Ryan Estrada, Hyung-Ju Ko
When Hyun Sook starts college in 1983, she just wants to study literature, but the
school is constantly disrupted by students protesting South Korea’s totalitarian
government. Hyun Sook wants nothing to do with politics, but after joining a

This incredible memoir of twentieth-century activism is
easily one of the best things I’ve read this year.
seemingly normal campus club, she starts to realize that politics aren’t as easily avoidable as she had
originally thought. This incredible memoir of twentieth-century activism is easily one of the best things
I’ve read this year.
Mary Elmquist, Musselman Library

30

nonfiction

Have you ever considered going for a hike … and not stopping? Southbound is
an excellent introduction to the peaks and valleys (literally and metaphorically)
of long-distance hiking. While it gives you a good introduction to some key
vernacular and equipment, the book particularly shines in its description of the
variety of colorful characters that our authors, Isis and jackrabbit, meet on the trail,
in addition to the variety of reasons why someone might seek out several months
in the wilderness. Whether you are a casual day hiker, a novice backpacker, or an
Appalachian thru-hiker yourself, this book is a great read!

nonfiction

The Barefoot Sisters: Southbound by Susan and Lucy Letcher

Kim Longfellow, Center for Global Education

Becoming by Michelle Obama
I read this less out of politics than out of curiosity to have a different perspective on
what it means to be the wife of a president. Michelle Obama does a great job at this
and tells us about her path, her vision of life, and her job while she was at the White
House.
Florence Jurney, French

Becoming Wild: How Animal Cultures Raise Families, Create Beauty, and Achieve
Peace by Carl Safina
Did you know that codfish off the New England coast speak a different “language”
than the same fish in the North Sea? Or that bird songs of a given species vary not
only from place to place but from time to time, and that adult birds teach the local
top 40 to their young? Naturalist Carl Safina’s seminal new book, which focuses on
whales, parrots, and chimps, details the learned behavior shared by small groups
within a species—what we normally call “culture” when speaking of humans. By
drawing attention to the importance of regional variation and acculturated behavior,
Safina raises important issues for environmentalists. Whales, macaws, chimps, and other social animals
are born to be wild, but genes alone do not make them so; “becoming wild,” he writes, “requires an
education.” Maintaining biodiversity, it follows, requires the preservation of diverse animal cultures as
well as gene pools and habitat, a challenge that grows increasingly difficult on a rapidly developing
planet. “The more humans fill the world,” he laments, “the more we empty it.”
Larry Marschall, Physics (emeritus)

31

nonfiction

nonfiction

Being Wrong: Adventures in the Margin of Error by Kathryn Schulz
Although being wrong is a universal human experience, most of us have given little
serious thought to it. In this book, Kathryn Schulz corrects that deficit. Armed with
her extensive reading of classical and modern scholars in a wide range of fields,

Although being wrong is a universal human experience,
most of us have given little serious thought to it.
she analyzes numerous situations in which we err as well as the various ways we respond to error in
ourselves and others. The examples she includes range from funny to horrifying, from ordinary to
amazing. One caveat: You may, like me, find the first chapter slow. If so, keep reading. The book will
reward your persistence.
Kerr Thompson, Spanish (emeritus)
The Best We Could Do by Thi Bui
This wonderful graphic memoir is an exploration of understanding: understanding
self, family, history, national identity, and the process of understanding in and of
itself. The narrative jumps back and forth in time and place and, with both excellent
illustrations and engaging writing, tells the stories of Bui’s parents and grandparents
in Vietnam, leading the reader to the family’s dramatic escape to the United States in
the late 1970s. Bui spent her adolescent years in San Diego in the 1980s, and captures
the complexity of the outsider experience. There is much that is both universal and
unique about all that she shares. As the reader grows to understand Bui’s parents along with her, the
reader also receives an excellent primer in twentieth-century Vietnamese history. Even if you are not a
fan of graphic memoirs, you should give this one a try.
Allison Singley, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations
The Big Goodbye: Chinatown and the Last Years of Hollywood by Sam Wasson
“You see, Mr. Gittes, most people never have to face the fact that at the right time
and the right place, they’re capable of anything,” says John Huston’s Noah Cross to
Jack Nicholson’s Jake Gittes in Roman Polanski’s Chinatown, the classic 1974 neonoir
chronicled in Wasson’s latest look at Hollywood culture. The book is a multifaceted
examination of how the film was made, focusing on Nicholson, Polanski, producer
Robert Evans, and screenwriter Robert Towne. Towne famously called Chinatown a
state of mind, which Cross’s dialogue captures. Wesson illustrates how each of these
Hollywood players brought his own experience to this exceptional film.
Jack Ryan, Provost’s Office
32

nonfiction

The memoir is as hilarious as it is thought-provoking. Trevor Noah reflects upon his
childhood under South African apartheid with his trademark humor and incisive
commentary, weaving an engaging narrative of his life, family, and community that
will keep you immersed from the first page to the last.

nonfiction

Born a Crime: Stories from a South African Childhood by Trevor Noah

McKinley E. Melton, English / Africana Studies

Catch and Kill: Lies, Spies, and a Conspiracy to Protect Predators by Ronan Farrow
Ronan Farrow’s book covers the challenges he encountered trying to get the abuses
of Harvey Weinstein published. I thought I knew the outline of the story, but Farrow’s
account filled in details that left me reeling. It shines a light on “catch and kill”
reporting practices, spy games, and so much more.
Mallory Jallas, Musselman Library

The Coddling of the American Mind: How Good Intentions and Bad Ideas Are
Setting Up a Generation for Failure by Greg Lukianoff and Jonathan Haidt
Haidt is the author of The Righteous Mind, a troubling book for those who think
they’re in the business of uncovering truth and transmitting that truth to others.
While the earlier book is largely convincing, there are enormous gaps in the current
work, but it contains a message that many critics of higher education will/do
find compelling. Therefore, it is essential for proponents of higher education—in
particular in a community that values inclusion—to be familiar with the argument.
Brendan Cushing-Daniels, Economics

A Crack in Creation: Gene Editing and the Unthinkable Power to Control Evolution
by Jennifer A. Doudna and Samuel H. Sternberg
The CRISPR revolution is well underway. In just a few short years our ability to
edit genomes has advanced at an exceptional pace. This autobiography recounts
the short history of this emerging technology from one of the leaders in the field.
It should be required reading for anyone interested in the implications of this
newfound ability to control nature.
Ryan Kerney, Biology
33

nonfiction

nonfiction

Dear Girls: Intimate Tales, Untold Secrets, and Advice for Living Your Best Life
by Ali Wong
Ali Wong is a stand-up comedian, and she can be pretty raunchy, even in her book.
However, the letters she writes to her daughters to read when they are older are
both funny and enlightening regarding the life of a woman in general and a female
comedian and an Asian American in particular. It’s an easy read, but since each
chapter is a distinct letter, it can be read and enjoyed at any pace.
				

Kelly Whitcomb, International Student Services /
Office of Multicultural Engagement

Do You Believe in Magic? The Sense and Nonsense of Alternative Medicine 		
by Paul A. Offit
Dr. Paul Offit is an unapologetic proponent of evidence-based medicine and its
scientific foundations. He has no time for the pervasive quackery that infests our
health-care industry. This book exposes the opportunistic health gurus who sell their
snake oils to a defiantly willing anti-science public. It is an excellent companion to the
excellent blog: https://sciencebasedmedicine.org/
Ryan Kerney, Biology

The Dreamt Land: Chasing Water and Dust Across California by Mark Arax
Who is the richest farmer in America? Nope, not some flinty old guy on a tractor
in Iowa. It’s Stewart Resnick, who lives in Beverly Hills. POM pomegranate juice,
Wonderful pistachios, and Halos oranges are his brands, and they come from
California’s Central Valley. The politics of water there are crazy and vicious. Arax’s book
is written so well that it held my attention for 562 pages about bad soil and poor
rainfall, all in the context of California’s history of Asian, European, and Latin American
immigration. This fascinating book will deepen your understanding of the Golden
State.
John Commito, Environmental Studies (emeritus)

34

nonfiction

In a way that avoids the narcotic effect of economic theory, Appelbaum traces the
arc of the rise of influence of the economics profession in policy circles, particularly
in Washington, D.C. He captures the zealotry of proponents of certain economic
theories that aligned with the zealotry of the proponents of economic policies that
benefited elected officials and their supporters.

nonfiction

The Economists’ Hour: False Prophets, Free Markets, and the Fracture of Society
by Binyamin Appelbaum

Brendan Cushing-Daniels, Economics

The Falcon Thief: A True Tale of Adventure, Treachery, and the Hunt for the Perfect
Bird by Joshua Hammer
In 2010, Jeffrey Lendrum, the central figure of this taut true-crime narrative by
journalist Joshua Hammer, was stopped by customs agents at Birmingham Airport
in the UK with 14 fertilized peregrine eggs strapped to his body. He was headed to
the Emirates, where falconry remains a gentleman’s sport, and where a single bird
might bring as much as $400,000 on the black market. In a career that spanned
decades, Lendrum robbed aeries from Patagonia to the Arctic, sometimes dangling
from helicopters like a character in Mission Impossible. He managed to stay just a step
ahead of dogged protectors of the environment, personified here by UK wildlife officer Andy McWilliam.
Parallels with fictional thieves and their nemeses are clear, but unlike Raffles or Lupin, master jewel
thieves who preyed on plutocrats, Lendrum, for all his bravado and occasional cleverness, stole from
the poor—unsuspecting creatures threatened with extinction—to give to the idle rich. McWilliam and
his colleagues are the real heroes in this dangerous game, but Hammer’s well-told tale makes clear how
difficult a task they have before them.
Larry Marschall, Physics (emeritus)

Five Days at Memorial: Life and Death in a Storm-Ravaged Hospital by Sheri Fink
Although we are nearly 15 years post-Katrina, Sheri Fink’s investigation into
the experiences of patients, hospital workers, administrators, first responders,
and community members remains relevant as we currently consider disaster
preparedness in our own communities. This book thoroughly examines the situation
from multiple perspectives and raises important ethical questions. It is a gripping
reconstruction of the events that took place during the storm and then becomes a
legal thriller.
Amy Dailey, Health Sciences

35

nonfiction

nonfiction

From Scratch: A Memoir of Love, Sicily, and Finding Home by Tembi Locke
In this memoir, Tembi Locke, a black American actress, recounts how she fell in love
with Saro, a Sicilian chef. His family objects to their marriage and avoids contact
with them. After Saro dies, much too young, Tembi and their daughter spend

This deeply humane story is filled with
wonderful foods, complicated relationships, and
people who come to life on the page.
three summers on Sicily with Saro’s mother. This deeply humane story is filled with wonderful foods,
complicated relationships, and people who come to life on the page. It’s also a relatively quick and
gripping read. This book is filled with hope and a belief that we can grow and come to understand one
another more fully.
Kathleen Cain, Psychology

Good Talk: A Memoir in Conversations by Mira Jacob
Organized around conversations on race and belonging between a secondgeneration Indian American woman, her Jewish husband, their biracial six-yearold child, their parents, and friends, this graphic novel is poignant, profound, and
humorous, and I can’t recommend it enough.
Radi Rangelova, Spanish

The Grace of Silence: A Family Memoir by Michele Norris
I’ve enjoyed Norris’s work on NPR. She wanted to write about the silences that exist
on race relations in America among the generations of black families. She used her
own family history to talk about this in an adept way. Along with this, she deals with
the issue of family secrets and how various members deal with them. Every family
has secrets; I know some of my family’s. The willingness to confront secrets or smooth
them over can vary widely among family members. The book was a reminder of how
little we can actually know about the life experiences and perspective of those with
whom we share space, not just family, but friends, colleagues, and strangers with
whom we interact. There can be parallels across race, religion, gender, and sexual orientation, but, too
often we make assumptions without listening. And too often, family secrets leave imprints on the third
and fourth generation.
Christine Benecke, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations
36

nonfiction

As we confront the extraordinary challenges of the COVID-19 pandemic this year,
it is important for us to remember the lessons learned from the 1918 influenza
pandemic. As John Barry concludes, “So the final lesson of 1918, a simple one
yet one most difficult to execute, is that those who occupy positions of authority
must lessen the panic that can alienate all within a society. Society cannot function
if it is every man for himself. By definition, civilization cannot survive that. Those in
authority must retain the public’s trust. The way to do that is to distort nothing, to
put the best face on nothing, to try to manipulate no one. Lincoln said that first, and best. A leader must
make whatever horror exists concrete. Only then will people be able to break it apart.”

nonfiction

The Great Influenza: The Epic Story of the Deadliest Pandemic in History 		
by John M. Barry

Chris Zappe, Provost

The Hate Race by Maxine Beneba Clarke
This is a powerful, sometimes funny, but mostly devastating memoir about growing
up black in white, middle-class Australia in the 1980s. Clarke begins her story with her
West Indian parents’ immigration to suburban Sydney in the seventies. She recounts
the torment and outright bigotry she experienced throughout her school years,
while the adults in her world simply looked away. Clarke’s memoir is uncomfortable
to read, but it stands as a worthwhile reminder of the long-standing ill effects of
institutionalized racism.
Robin Wagner, Musselman Library

Hillbilly Elegy: A Memoir of a Family and Culture in Crisis by J. D. Vance
Growing up, J. D. Vance spent time split between his hometown of Middletown, Ohio,
and in his kinfolk’s town of Jackson, Kentucky. Vance uses this book to shed light on
the poverty and struggles his family, neighbors, and community face on a daily basis.
While not an in-depth study of the region or its people, this book provides a unique
personal narrative of one young man’s journey navigating the struggles of a rural
Appalachian family and community.
Kevin Aughinbaugh, Musselman Library

37

nonfiction

nonfiction

Home Now: How 6,000 Refugees Transformed an American Town 			
by Cynthia Anderson
A dying mill town in Lewiston, Maine, experienced an influx of thousands of African
immigrants, mostly Somalian refugees, who turned this city of 36,000 into one of the
most Muslim towns in the U.S. over the past 15 years. The author, who has Lewiston
roots, tells the story through the lives of both immigrants and lifelong Mainers.
This growth in refugees and asylum seekers occurs while there is a growing antiimmigrant sentiment rising across the country. Many of the old-time Franco-American
residents of Lewiston were themselves once immigrants who came to work in the
mills.
Patti Lawson, Admissions

How Humans Learn: The Science and Stories Behind Effective College Teaching
by Joshua R. Eyler
There are a lot of reasons you should crack open Josh Eyler’s book. For one, he lays out
his well-researched overview on how we ought to go about teaching undergraduate
students convincingly in five sections: curiosity, sociality, emotion, authenticity, and
failure. For another, he speaks with experience: he’s a Gettysburg College graduate.
How Humans Learn is a well-written overview of the theory of pedagogy that includes
practical advice applicable to all of us. It’s the book you receive as a thank you for
facilitating a workshop for the JCCTL.
							
Josef Brandauer, Health Sciences /
Johnson Center for Creative Teaching and Learning

How To: Absurd Scientific Advice for Common Real-World Problems 		
by Randall Munroe
This is a wonderfully funny, illustrated book about how to solve problems in the most
absurd way possible. Randall Munroe is one of my favorite authors for this sort of

. . . a wonderfully funny, illustrated book about how to
solve problems in the most absurd way possible.
thing; I think I read the whole book in one sitting. If you want to see how a physicist/engineer thinks
about the world, this is a pretty good place to start.
Kurt Andresen, Physics

38

nonfiction

In this memoir, Machado writes in quick bites about a difficult romantic
relationship. What will happen in the next brief chapter? A rich and unpredictable
page-turner, this memoir made me think about how we construct our own life
stories.

nonfiction

In the Dream House: A Memoir by Carmen Maria Machado

Kathryn Rhett, English

Irrationality: A History of the Dark Side of Reason by Justin E. H. Smith
A superbly written exploration of the irrationalities that underlie our lives—from
dreams and superstitions, to pseudoscience and conspiracy theories, to jokes and
lies, to the brutality of nature and our responses to our mortality, and more. We fear
the irrational, but reason alone can also be dangerous, and even a manifestation of
irrationality. Though intellectual, the book is not technical. Profound and haunting, it
is rich with provocative insights and fertile images—the graceful product of a brilliant
mind.
Dan DeNicola, Philosophy (emeritus)

Irving Berlin: New York Genius by James Kaplan
Irving Berlin was born Israel Baline in 1888 to a poor Russian family who fled the
deadly Jewish pogroms by emigrating to New York City’s Lower East Side. With scant
education, and no musical training, by the age of 23 he wrote the international hit

Kaplan’s bio captures Berlin’s rags-to-riches story with
the vim and verve of Berlin’s show-stopping anthem
“There’s No Business Like Show Business.”
“Alexander’s Ragtime Band,” earning him the nickname “King of Tin Pan Alley.” Berlin would live to 103
and pen some 1,500 songs, including “White Christmas,” “Puttin’ on the Ritz,” and “God Bless America.”
Kaplan’s bio captures Berlin’s rags-to-riches story with the vim and verve of Berlin’s show-stopping
anthem “There’s No Business Like Show Business.”
Jeffrey Gabel, Majestic Theater

39

nonfiction

nonfiction

Know My Name: A Memoir by Chanel Miller
From Chanel’s very own words, Know My Name is the gut-wrenching story that plays
out all too familiarly to victims of rape and sexual assault. We have no choice but to
follow her on her journey, starting with the party where she encounters her rapist and
then taking an exhaustive turn, as she navigates the misery of a justice system that
shames, exploits, and discredits her. Much was taken from Chanel the night of the
assault, but she reclaims her identity and the truth with every word she writes. Chanel
Miller is unforgettable.
Lynn Garskof, Human Resources

This important memoir sheds light on the tremendous impact of sexual assault on survivors, their lives,
their livelihoods, their families.
Jen Cole, Academic Advising

A Life Beyond Reason: A Father’s Memoir by Chris Gabbard
I read this book because its author, like me, is an eighteenth-century scholar—
someone who studies the so-called “Age of Reason.” In his memoir, Gabbard describes
how his own faith in reason and the powers of intellect was challenged by the birth
of his son, August, who suffered traumatic birth injuries that left him with severe
cognitive and developmental problems. This book is a hard but moving read as
Gabbard finds his prior certainties challenged most of all by the profound love he
feels for his son.
Joanne Myers, English

Life in a Time of Pestilence: The Great Castilian Plague of 1596–1601 		
by Ruth MacKay
A fascinating read. Ruth MacKay presents the plague, or reactions to it, as it spread
throughout different spheres and spaces of early modern Spanish society. The
narrative brings archival sources to life and encourages the reader to feel the same
blend of uncertainty, fear, apathy, and rebelliousness as was experienced by those
who faced the spread of the disease. When read against the current backdrop of
COVID-19, this history points to striking similarities between our societies’ responses
to an epidemic.
Chris Oechler, Spanish
40

nonfiction

This gripping biography of one of the most complicated, polarizing figures in
modern American history is a must-read for those interested in civil rights, black
nationalism, urban history, and/or African American religion. Marable’s portrait
of Malcolm is nuanced and thought-provoking. Without ever simplifying the
complexity of his subject, Marable helps readers to better understand the way that
Malcolm himself perceived his work. Those who have watched the recent Netflix
documentary Who Killed Malcolm X? may be particularly interested in seeing how
Marable’s groundbreaking research on Malcolm’s assassination made Abdur-Rahman
Muhammad’s investigation possible.

nonfiction

Malcolm X: A Life of Reinvention by Manning Marable

Jill Ogline Titus, Civil War Institute

Many Minds, One Heart: SNCC’s Dream for a New America by Wesley C. Hogan
As we celebrate the centennial of the passage of the Nineteenth Amendment, it’s
important to remember that many people still had so much to overcome on the
journey for voting rights. This book gives readers a look into the Student Nonviolent
Coordinating Committee, an organization of young Black Americans in the 1960s who
persevered to foster social change and were committed to equal rights for all. Hogan
gives us an insight into the dynamics of SNCC as well as details the organization’s part
in sit-ins, freedom rides, the March on Washington, and the 1964 Freedom Summer—
all through which SNCC members suffered intimidation, imprisonment, violence, and
even death to guarantee voting rights for everyone regardless of race. It wasn’t until 1965—45 years
after the passage of the Nineteenth Amendment—that the Voting Rights Act of 1965 was signed into
law.
Michelle Williams, Musselman Library

Mathematics for Human Flourishing by Francis Su
Yes, this is a book about math. But more importantly, it is a book about being human,
and the connections between the two. Francis Su is a great storyteller and has many
examples of the ways that mathematics connects to a wide range of virtues such as
imagination, hopefulness, persistence, and love. Every student, teacher, and parent
should read this book and think about what it tells us about learning and living in this
messy world.
Darren Glass, Mathematics

41

nonfiction

nonfiction

Maybe You Should Talk to Someone: A Therapist, HER Therapist, and Our Lives
Revealed by Lori Gottlieb
Although I’m a psychologist, I have no clinical training whatsoever. People who meet
me, though, assume I know things about therapy, and I always disappoint them. This
book was fascinating because it describes therapy from a therapist’s perspective—a
therapist who is herself going through therapy to recover from a breakup. I loved
reading about the mechanics of how and why therapy works—and I equally loved
Gottlieb’s sense of humor and her honesty about her own experiences. I also loved
her compassionate and ever-optimistic approach to her own patients. Overall, this
was a demystifying and surprisingly enjoyable read.
Kathleen Cain, Psychology

Messy: The Power of Disorder to Transform Our Lives by Tim Harford
Those who failed the “brings joy” test of Marie Kondo’s Life-Changing Magic of Tidying
Up will find refuge in Harford’s Messy. Replete with anecdotes from history, art, and
technology and citing social and scientific research, the author makes a compelling
case for disarray in the realms of creativity, collaboration, workplaces, improvisation,
winning, incentives, automation, resilience, and life. If you are a Freakonomics fan,
you’ll like Messy.
Bob Kallin, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations (retired)

The Orchard: A Memoir by Adele Crockett Robertson
This posthumous, unfinished memoir, discovered by Robertson’s daughter,
particularly resonated with me as an urban interloper in Pennsylvania’s apple country.
Her engaging writing clearly conveys her struggles through the Depression to save
the family orchard—suffering continual setbacks and physical hardships from the
burns of harsh chemicals to huddling in subzero temperatures with her dog, Freya. I
can’t imagine the hard work, the “aloneness,” her perseverance.
Sunni DeNicola, Musselman Library (retired)

42

nonfiction

The way I became interested in history as a child was by watching historical films
and running to the library to find out how much of what I saw was true. Overground
Railroad: The Green Book and the Roots of Black Travel in America by Candacy Taylor
is an exceptional follow-up read to the film Green Book. Travel on the open road for
black travelers from 1936 to1967 was anything but open except for the businesses
listed in this essential travel guide. As Taylor notes on page 25, “These sites of
sanctuary symbolize black ingenuity, resourcefulness, strength, entrepreneurship,
and resilience.”

nonfiction

Overground Railroad: The Green Book and the Roots of Black Travel in America
by Candacy Taylor

Carolyn Sautter, Musselman Library

Parkland: Birth of a Movement by David Cullen
This book, more than many others, helped me understand the current generation of
young people and students: their passion, their angst, their drive, their concerns. Gun
violence is a crucial issue that affects our society, and I found myself inspired by the
young voices leading this movement.
Jen Cole, Academic Advising

Permanent Record by Edward Snowden
Delightful level of detail in the technological points of the story, and well-written in
general. Starting with Snowden’s childhood and background, I found it riveting the
whole way through.
Alice Brawley Newlin, Management

The Quantum Revelation: A Radical Synthesis of Science and Spirituality 		
by Paul Levy
Sting calls this book “mind-blowing.” It’s chock-full of highly intelligible quotes from
great thinkers about the revelations gained from quantum theory, all of which
somehow manage to explain what everyone agrees is inexplicable: the underlying
nature of our quotidian lives.
Dustin Beall Smith, English
43

nonfiction

nonfiction

The Radium Girls: The Dark Story of America’s Shining Women by Kate Moore
The Radium Girls is the sobering real-life story of the many women poisoned by their
working conditions during and after World War I who had to fight corporate greed
for fair compensation as they were dying. It chronicles medicine’s and the law’s
awakening to the perils of radiation in the workplace.
Larry Gregorio, French (emeritus)

The Reason I Jump: The Inner Voice of a Thirteen-Year-Old Boy with Autism
by Naoki Higashida
Naoki Higashida is a 13-year-old boy with autism. He’s non-verbal … and he’s written
a sensitive and articulate tell-all memoir about what it’s like to be him. The book is
organized into short chapters answering the questions one might have about autism
but not feel comfortable asking (like “Why don’t you make eye contact when you’re
talking?” and “Why do people with autism talk so loudly and weirdly?”). The Reason
I Jump opens with an introduction by best-selling novelist David Mitchell, who
translated the book into English with his wife, KA Yoshida, writing that they found it
invaluable for deepening their relationship with their son, who also has autism.
Chris Little, Center for Religious & Spiritual Life

Say Nothing: A True Story of Murder and Memory in Northern Ireland 		
by Patrick Radden Keefe
Patrick Radden Keefe frames his account of the Troubles around the story of Jean
McConville, a single mother of 10, whom the Provisional IRA “disappeared” over
allegations that she gave aid to the British. To explain her death and its political
context, Keefe introduces several prominent figures of the IRA, treating them at
various points as both perpetrators and victims of history. He also addresses thorny
issues of historical memory including the infamous Boston College oral history
project and how the country still struggles to talk about the Troubles today.
Kevin Lavery, Eisenhower Institute

44

nonfiction

Goldman spent a year researching and writing this funny, anguished, comprehensive
study of the Broadway season of 1967-68. He saw every show, some multiple times;
interviewed producers and investors, writers and directors, ticket brokers and ushers;
and, via statistic and critique, anatomized the art and commerce, corruption and
stagnation at the heart of American theater. Most of the shows he fillets so expertly
are forgotten now, but writing this good is timeless. N.B.: the book is long out of print,
and you can’t find it online for less than $50. Musselman has a copy you can read for
free.

nonfiction

The Season: A Candid Look at Broadway by William Goldman

Devin McKinney, Musselman Library

Servant Leadership: A Journey into the Nature of Legitimate Power and Greatness
by Robert K. Greenleaf
Most people have probably heard the term “servant leadership,” but my guess is that
not many people have directly read Greenleaf’s book on his revolutionary ideas about
how to share power. In fact, many organizations and leadership programs do not do
the concept justice! This classic, philosophical book about orienting your care towards
others first is a powerful reminder for all aspiring leaders. If you are looking for an
intellectual and inspirational book to read this summer, this is a book worth revisiting.
Andy Hughes, Garthwait Leadership Center

She’s Not There: A Life in Two Genders by Jennifer Finney Boylan
Novelist and Colby College English professor Jennifer Finney Boylan recounts her
experience as a transgender woman with a wife and two sons. The book is by turns
heart-wrenching, mind-opening, and hilarious, as Boylan explores growing up

The book is by turns heart-wrenching,
mind-opening, and hilarious . . .
transgender, coming out to her family and colleagues, and going through transition. Follow this book
up with Stuck in the Middle with You, in which Boylan explores her experiences of gender and parenting.
Chris Little, Center for Religious & Spiritual Life

45

nonfiction

nonfiction

Singled Out: How Two Million Women Survived Without Men after the First World
War by Virginia Nicholson
I’m a sucker for works related to the Great War. The aftermath of that war (and of our
own Civil War) had a profound effect on the work and lives of many women in the
subsequent two generations. Virginia Nicholson drew on memoirs and interviews
with a rapidly dwindling group of individuals of many social classes and gender
affiliations. As a granddaughter of Vanessa Bell, grandniece of Virginia Woolf, and
daughter of Quentin Bell, she has written other novels about twentieth-century
women’s lives that are on my reading list. This book is quite accessible; a summer read
that widens one’s thinking without being stodgy.
Christine Benecke, Development, Alumni & Parent Relations

The Slide: Leyland, Bonds, and the Star-Crossed Pittsburgh Pirates 		
by Richard Peterson and Stephen Peterson
In 1992, the Pittsburgh Pirates traded first baseman Sid Bream to the Atlanta Braves.
That trade would come back to haunt the Pirates later that September. During the
final game of the National League Championship Series (NLCS), Bream’s winning slide
into home plate for Atlanta swiped the hopes of a city and marked the beginning
of Pittsburgh’s 21-year losing “slide.” Richard Peterson looks at the ripple effect of
the “slide” on the team, the fans, and the city of Pittsburgh. Just two years later, the
players’ strike would continue to shake the Steel City.
Michael Kotlinski, Bookstore

Spying on Whales: The Past, Present, and Future of Earth’s Most Awesome
Creatures by Nick Pyenson
An engagingly written and comprehensive look at the evolution and biology of
whales, from the “whale guy” at the National Museum of Natural History. Very
accessible for curious but not scientifically trained readers.
Tim Shannon, History

46

nonfiction

A page-turner about our encounters with people we are not familiar with. Talking
to Strangers covers a wide panorama of topics from prewar appeasement to Sandra
Bland, from Friends to Bernie Madoff and from the Aztecs to Cuban espionage, and
in the process destroys many of our intuitions about “others” and “otherness.” This is a
book about trust and understanding, wildly entertaining and thought-provoking.

nonfiction

Talking to Strangers: What We Should Know About the People We Don’t Know
by Malcolm Gladwell

Henning Wrage, German Studies

Tetris: The Games People Play by Box Brown
This work of graphic nonfiction tells the story of the creation and rise to popularity of
Tetris. The author uses simple, clean artwork and weaves in the personal stories of the
game’s creators to provide some great insight into why people play games in the first
place.
Mary Elmquist, Musselman Library

The Unwomanly Face of War: An Oral History of Women in World War II 		
by Svetlana Alexievich
Alexievich’s oral history with Soviet women who fought fiercely against the Germans
in World War II makes for a compelling reading experience. This helps explain
how it won the Nobel Prize for Literature a couple of years back. Alexievich is less
interested in the “who did what, when” than the “how did it feel to you” side of the
war experience—integrating the emotional side of war into a powerful narrative.
Particularly affecting are her accounts of female snipers who spent upwards of 12
hours a day outdoors in heavy winter conditions and wreaked havoc on German
troops bivouacked 400-500 yards from them. The Unwomanly Face of War will stick
with you.
Michael Birkner, History

47

nonfiction

nonfiction

Upon Further Review: The Greatest What-Ifs in Sports History by Mike Pesca
Ever wonder what would have happened if the U.S. had boycotted Hitler’s Olympic
games, or if Mike Tyson had knocked out Buster Douglas, or Bucky “Bleeping” Dent
hadn’t homered against the Red Sox? Mike Pesca, host of the podcast The Gist and
a reporter for NPR for many years, takes a funny and thought-provoking look at
these and other interesting issues. Many of you sports fans have argued over these
questions at your favorite watering hole. Now you can explore these issues at home,
with the beverages, or not.
Pete Pella, Physics (emeritus)

Upstate: Records and Recollections of Northern New York by Edmund Wilson
The great critic’s last major book begins as a history of the region around Talcottville,
where his family owned an eighteenth-century house. It takes in Native Americans,
European immigrants, religious cults, the Cardiff Giant, and dozens of other subjects.
Then it evolves into a decades-long diary of writing books, raising children, making
household repairs, and entertaining literary figures. Fascinating as history and gossip,
the book darkens as Wilson ages: aware he is near the end of his life, he expresses his
disgust with what the world has become, while never losing his critical objectivity
or his understanding that the “good old days” weren’t always good. By the end, you
know Wilson, understand his griefs, and admire his wisdom.
Devin McKinney, Musselman Library

The Warmth of Other Suns: The Epic Story of America’s Great Migration 		
by Isabel Wilkerson
The book was written in such a way that I kept forgetting it is a work of nonfiction. I
care about the featured people, and their narratives. I was born into the geographic
region and time of the Great Migration. I continue to process the human implications
of this remarkable work, and put into context events and circumstances I recollect
from my childhood.
Natalie Hinton, Musselman Library

48

nonfiction
nonfiction

What We Think About When We Try Not To Think About Global Warming:
Toward a New Psychology of Climate Action by Per Espen Stoknes

The first two-thirds of the book is a “psychological and rational” attempt to describe
what and how people think about and presume to understand about the dangers
and (virtues) of global warming. The last two chapters are a wonderful, engaging
essay, giving his attention to the air we breathe and the air that breathes us—making
it possible for us to live in the human world—and just maybe stop complaining about
global warming, and do something about it.

Louis J. Hammann, Religion (emeritus)

Where the Light Enters: Building a Family, Discovering Myself by Jill Biden
An authentic-feeling autobiography of Jill Biden that illuminates how she built a
family—and a life—of her own. The trajectory through her growing up in the 1950s
and 1960s followed by the college years was very normal, and there was no sense of
where the future would lead, either academically or politically. I particularly enjoyed
finding out how she coped with working, motherhood, and being the wife of a
successful politician. An enjoyable read.
Gail Jones, Sunderman Conservatory

Wicked River: The Mississippi When It Last Ran Wild by Lee Sandlin
Prepare yourself for a colorful, descriptive, and picturesque journey of the Mississippi
River, vastly different from any Mark Twain tale. Sandlin incorporates maps, drawings,
and words shared from letters and journals of that time. He chronicles a period of
significant change: the ever-changing shorelines and river levels; the development
and modernization taking place at this turn of the century; territorial exploration and
expansion. I was directed to this book by an enthusiastic employee of the Gateway
Arch National Park; it’s an adventurous, worthy history, and did not disappoint. I
enthusiastically recommend it as well.
Lorraine Madden, Public Safety

49

nonfiction

nonfiction

Wild Bill: The True Story of the American Frontier’s First Gunfighter by Tom Clavin

James Butler Hickok, aka “Wild Bill,” was a remarkable character who defined the word
“gunslinger.” My childhood memory of watching The Adventures of Wild Bill Hickok on
a tiny black-and-white television in the late 1950s is a bit foggy, but, of course, those
weekly serial depictions of Wild Bill were based on very little fact. Clavin’s writing
is well researched and wonderfully compelling as he aptly draws the reader into
Hickok’s world: Civil War spy, shootist, army scout, lawman, gambler, and plainsman.
The author also paints colorful portraits of other gregarious Old West personalities
that Wild Bill crossed paths with, including Bill Cody, Calamity Jane, and George
Armstrong Custer. This is a great story that shows us the American Frontier as it really was in the midnineteenth-century.
John “Buzz” Jones, Sunderman Conservatory (emeritus)

Winners Take All: The Elite Charade of Changing the World by Anand Giridharadas
I picked up this eye-opening book to complete one of the challenges of the Reading
Without Walls program, and it made me rethink much of the current discourse on
business, philanthropy, ethics, privilege, and social change. It zooms in on individual
people and projects, positions them in global and local contexts, and invites the
reader to question the impact and the implications of their work. A must-read for
those looking to engage with the difficult questions that entrepreneurship and
globalization pose.
Radi Rangelova, Spanish

The Winner Within: A Life Plan for Team Players by Pat Riley
This book is very motivational and tells you how to motivate others and work as a
team to be successful. Not just in sports, but in life as well!
Leah Bernier, Athletics

50

nonfiction

This meticulously researched book is part personal/family memoir, part history of
New Orleans East, and part documentation of the racially based disenfranchisement
of an entire portion of the city. Its sweeping scope, told as a gripping personal
narrative, covers not only the devastation of Hurricane Katrina, but spans decades
before as well as the decade and a half since. Reader beware that it starts slowly.
But stick with it. By the time the small yellow house is razed, the reader feels an
intimacy with every nook and cranny of this small home as well as a kinship with the
generations that inhabited it.

nonfiction

The Yellow House: A Memoir by Sarah M. Broom

Harriet Marritz, Counseling Services

Your Life Calling: Reimagining the Rest of Your Life by Jane Pauley
Written to inspire baby boomers, this light read contains humor and instruction for
reimagining the rest of your life no matter what stage of employment or retirement or
thoughts of retiring you are presently experiencing. Good vacation read!
Dian Cramer, Counseling Services

Zoo Nebraska: The Dismantling of an American Dream by Carson Vaughan
In 2005, three chimpanzees were shot after escaping from a zoo in Royal, Nebraska
(population: 80). How that zoo came to be and the combination of hope and
despair that ultimately led to that tragic day are the subject of Carson Vaughan’s first
book. For anyone seeking to better understand rural America or just looking for a
fascinating story, this will do the trick!
Rob Bohrer, Provost’s Office

51

th

h

hh

e
ot

1920

19

-2020

h

h

t

m
				
e
en

A

Fighting for Political Power:
Women’s Inclusion from the
Nineteenth Amendment to 2020

en
om ’sv
wh

ndm

On August 18, 1920, Congress ratified the Nineteenth Amendment, which granted women the right to
vote. This centennial remains a monumental moment in the history of women’s rights, despite the fact
that the amendment did not give voting rights to all women. While they could no longer be denied the
vote because of their gender, many women were denied voting rights due to discriminatory practices.
Literacy tests, registration rules, poll taxes, and moral and residency requirements prevented many
women, particularly women of color, from voting until the Voting Rights Act of 1965.
In the summer of 2020, we can look back over the last one hundred years and celebrate the strides American
women have made in becoming full, equal partners in democracy. At the same time, we can look to the
present and the future to see many ways in which women are still advocating for their rights. Ongoing
struggles include ensuring equal economic opportunities, educational equity, and an end to gender-based
violence. Thanks to the Nineteenth Amendment, women have a say in the democracy they live in.
We asked a number of women on campus to recommend books and films that say something
meaningful about women’s fight for political power. Here are some of their recommendations.
Kathleen Iannello, Political Science
The Firsts: The Inside Story of the Women Reshaping Congress by Jennifer Steinhauer
This book is hot off the press—stories of the diverse group of women who were
elected to Congress in the midterm election of 2018. New York Times reporter Jennifer
Steinhauer tells the story of how these women are making the transition from
campaigning to the task of governing in their first year. She discusses the ways in
which these women are navigating as well as altering male norms of Congress as an
institution.
A Seat at the Table: Congresswomen’s Perspectives on Why Their Presence Matters by
Kelly Dittmar, Kira Sanbonmatsu, and Susan J. Carroll
This book is written by three well-known political scientists who are experts in the
area of women and politics. They have conducted in-depth interviews with women
in the 114th Congress (2015-17). The interviews reveal the unique ways that women
legislators contend with hyperpartisanship. The research demonstrates that women
in Congress have a consensual/collaborative legislative style and, in general, are less
concerned with career building than enacting public policy on matters that concern
them and the nation.
52

h
Suzanne Gockowski, Provost’s Office / Africana Studies

h

h

Minority Leader: How to Lead from the Outside and Make Real Change
by Stacey Abrams
With All Due Respect: Defending America with Grit and Grace 		
by Nikki R. Haley
Tough Love: My Story of the Things Worth Fighting For 			
by Susan E. Rice
Unbought and Unbossed by Shirley Chisholm
No Higher Honor: A Memoir of My Years in Washington 			
by Condoleezza Rice
The Presidency in Black and White: My Up-Close View of Three
Presidents and Race in America by April Ryan
The 19th Amendment: A Woman’s Right to Vote		
Annenberg Public Policy Center (2019)				
https://www.annenbergpublicpolicycenter.org/19th-amendment-filmwomens-right-vote/
Courage in Corsets, KSPS Public Television				
https://www.pbs.org/video/ksps-documentaries-courage-incorsets-1/
RBG, directed by Julie Cohen and Betsy West (2018)

Caroline Hartzell, Political Science
Pray the Devil Back to Hell, directed by Gini Reticker (2008)
I teach international relations (and focus on civil wars in my research). The film tells the
story of a group of Christian and Muslim women who came together to form a coalition
that then exerted pressure on the Liberian government and conflict actors to bring an
end to a long-running and deadly civil war in Liberia.

53

h

h

Gina Velasco, Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies

h

This Bridge Called My Back: Writings by Radical Women of Color, 4th ed., by Cherríe
Moraga and Gloria Anzaldúa
Originally released in 1981, This Bridge Called My Back is a testimony to women of color
feminism as it emerged in the last quarter of the twentieth century. Through personal
essays, criticism, interviews, testimonials, poetry, and visual art, the collection explores,
as co-editor Cherríe Moraga writes, “the complex confluence of identities—race, class,
gender, and sexuality—systemic to women of color oppression and liberation.”
Asian American Feminisms and Women of Color Politics by Lynn Fujiwara, Shireen
Roshanravan, and Piya Chatterjee
This book brings together groundbreaking essays that speak to the relationship
between Asian American feminisms, feminist of color work, and transnational feminist
scholarship. This collection, featuring work by both senior and rising scholars, considers
topics including the politics of visibility, histories of Asian American participation
in women of color political formations, accountability for Asian American “settler
complicities” and cross-racial solidarities, and Asian American community-based
strategies against state violence as shaped by and tied to women of color feminisms.
Screaming Queens: The Riot at Compton’s Cafeteria, directed by Susan Stryker and
Victor Silverman (2005)
An uprising of trans women against police harassment in 1966 in San Francisco.

Shirley Anne Warshaw, Political Science
The Nancy Pelosi Way: Advice on Success, Leadership, and Politics
from America’s Most Powerful Woman by Christine Pelosi
Becoming by Michelle Obama
Fascism: A Warning by Madeleine Albright
Changing History: Women, Power and Politics by
Geraldine Ferraro
Betty Ford: Candor and Courage in the White House
by John Robert Greene
54

“Pure delight, every time.”
Subscription: $35 Print $25 Digital
www.gettysburgreview.com
www.gettysburgreview.submittable.com
55

Help Support Summer Reading
Donate to the Baskerville Fund
Many of the titles in
You’ve Gotta Read This! are
purchased with the Edward
Baskerville Memorial Fund.
A professor of English at the
College who inspired a love of
literature for over 40 years,
this fund honors Ted’s
legacy by supporting
the library’s collection of
contemporary fiction
and nonfiction.

For more information and to donate online, visit
https://www.gettysburg.edu/musselman-library/about/giving/acquisitions-funds/index.dot

56

FILMS

The Alienist (novel and TV miniseries) created by Caleb Carr (2018)
If you like a good historical fiction yarn that blends old New York, mystery,
psychopathology, and complex characters, this one is for you! And the good news is
there is a sequel too!
Marc Goldman, Center for Career Engagement

Boogaloo and Graham directed by Michel Lennox (2014)
This short comedy-drama is the story of two boys set in 1970s Belfast. Their father
buys them each a pet chicken. The boys memorize facts about their birds, declare

The boys memorize facts about their birds, declare their
vegetarianism, and dream of running a chicken farm.
their vegetarianism, and dream of running a chicken farm. It is heartwarming in the best sense, coupled
with a dose of alarming reality. In 2015, the film won a BAFTA (British Academy of Film and Television
Award) for best short film (15 minutes long) and was nominated for an Oscar.
Robin Wagner, Musselman Library

The Dark Crystal directed by Jim Henson and Frank Oz (1982)
Set in “another world, another time, in the age of wonder… ,” this high-fantasy film
follows two Gelflings as they journey to overthrow the tyrannical ruling Skeksis and
restore balance and peace to the universe. The story was written by Jim Henson
(known for his work on The Muppets, Fraggle Rock, and Labyrinth), who created
the animatronics for it as well. The movie has inspired graphic novels and a Netflix
prequel series, which add to the rich and complex universe of the Dark Crystal.
Michelle Williams, Musselman Library

57

films

Films

Desus & Mero created by Daniel “Desus Nice” Baker and 				
Joel “The Kid Mero” Martinez (2019)
This new comedy show by two hilarious natives of the Bronx is the best that I’ve
seen in awhile. They always have great guests from the worlds of entertainment and

One of the best ways to survive the
tense politics of the day!
politics, and I make sure and never miss an episode. It’s in its second season on Showtime, airing on
Monday and Thursday nights. One of the best ways to survive the tense politics of the day!
Roy Dawes, Political Science

Inkheart directed by Iain Softley (2008)
Inkheart, based on Cornelia Funke’s novel of the same name, is the story of a teenage
girl who discovers that her father, a bookbinder, has the ability to bring characters
out of the books he read to her as a child. As a result, he has freed a villain who is now
out to destroy them. Some of my favorite actors— Brendan Fraser, Helen Mirren, and
Paul Bettany—have significant roles in the movie, along with brief appearances by
Jim Broadbent and Jennifer Connelly. It is visually spectacular and offers an exciting
storyline. If you have preteen children, I would definitely recommend watching this
movie with them, as you’ll enjoy it too. It indirectly encourages children to read, and Inkheart is just one
title in Funke’s trilogy.
Maureen Forrestal, Office of Student Scholarly Engagement

The Kominsky Method created by Chuck Lorre (2018)
Because I read so much for my job, in my downtime I have been watching, sometimes
bingeing, the various movies and series produced by Netflix and the like. One of
my favorites—one that leaves me contented and reasonably anxiety free about the
impending doom we seem to be facing hourly—has been The Kominsky Method, a
comedy starring Michael Douglas as a once-famous and now perhaps overly zealous
acting teacher and Alan Arkin as his curmudgeonly agent-turned-friend. It is both
poignant and lighthearted, incredibly funny and deeply humane, as good art and a
good life should be.
Mark Drew, The Gettysburg Review

58

Films

As you join the unicorn on a quest to find out if she truly is the last of her kind, you
will learn what it means to leave the comfort and familiarity of your home and find
magic along the way. In a land that’s situated between fantasy and reality, you
will meet characters who somehow know that they’re actors in a fairy tale. From
magicians and witches, to harpies and dragons, and even a peg-legged pirate cat—
they will help guide you on your journey of love, loss, regret, and coming to terms
with your own mortality.

films

The Last Unicorn directed by Arthur Rankin Jr. and Jules Bass (1982)

Michelle Williams, Musselman Library

Les Misérables directed by Ladj Ly (2019)
Set in France, this is a movie about a policeman who starts his career in an anti-crime
squad in a Paris suburb, where he finds out about the complex relationships between

Poignant, intense, gripping—a must-see if you want to
know more about today’s French society.
different clans. Nominated for the 2020 Oscar for best international feature film.
Poignant, intense, gripping—a must-see if you want to know more about today’s
French society.
Bérangère Collobert, French

Marriage Story directed by Noah Baumbach (2019)
This is the perfect movie to understand love and heartbreak as a marriage goes
through a crisis. The movie excels at making you love and hate the main characters,
and then care for them again while you see their struggle. Seems like a remake of
Kramer vs. Kramer, but in modern times. Great movie to portray human imperfections
as life and goals intertwine in a couple’s relationship.
Ivanova Reyes, Economics

59

films

Films

Spotlight directed by Tom McCarthy (2015)
While this movie is from 2015, it still is relevant today. This year, the Archdiocese
of Harrisburg filed for bankruptcy—nearly 19 years after the original Boston Globe
reports on the widespread sexual abuse of children in the Catholic Church. It also is a
great example of what it takes to be an objective, fair, and thorough reporter, lessons
that could apply to any current or future national scandal where an independent
press is indispensable.
Tom Barstow, English

The Square (Al Midan) directed by Jehane Noujaim (2013)
The Square focuses on the Egyptian Revolution through the dramatic experiences
and diverse perspectives of six participant protestors from 2011 to 2013. The film
does well to capture the promise of the Egyptian Revolution following Mubarak’s
resignation and the disappointment and heartbreak of Mohamed Morsi’s election,
political and sectarian violence, and the rise of Abdel Fattah el-Sisi. It also raises
important and timely questions about the future of democracy and liberal reforms in
Egypt.
Jeremy Garskof, Musselman Library

Unbelievable created by Susannah Grant, Ayelet Waldman, and Michael Chabon
(2019)
Unbelievable is a Netflix series starring Toni Collette and Merritt Weaver as two police
officers tracking a serial rapist. There is also a wonderfully talented young actress,
Kaitlyn Dever, who does an incredible job playing one of the rapist’s victims, who
law enforcement doubts. You quickly see the differences in approach, experience,
and lifestyle between the two female officers as you learn a bit of their backstories.
However, the focus is really on the failure of the system to take victims’ stories
seriously. This series is never dull; the performances are excellent. It was definitely
worth my time and the story stayed with me long after I finished watching it.
Maureen Forrestal, Office of Student Scholarly Engagement

60

Films
films

Video Game: Disco Elysium developed by ZA/UM
The day is starting to look up! After a weekend bender so terrible you’ve forgotten your very name,
you’ve at least found your other shoe and managed to get your hideous necktie off the ceiling
fan without dying of a heart attack. The locals aren’t as happy though, since the dead body of the
man whose murder you’re investigating is still hanging in the tree after three days, and the local
hoodlums are spending their days throwing rocks at it.
Nominally a murder mystery, Disco Elysium is really a journey into the thoroughly shattered psyche
of the protagonist (still working on your name...) and the equally shattered remnants of the city
of Revachol after the people’s uprising was crushed years ago. Most of the million+ words of text
come from listening to the warring fragments of your mind as well as the inanimate objects around
you (don’t listen to the necktie—it gives terrible advice), and instead of classic game skills you can
upgrade your ability to conceptualize art or stun onlookers with savoir faire.
Disco Elysium is a throwback to games of decades ago, with a mountain of dense text hidden
behind carefully painted scenes most reminiscent of an oil painting. It gives unparalleled choice
to decide your fate—will you become a raging feminist, a homeless hobo, the last great hope of
Communism, or a true disco superstar? One thing is for sure: you will sing karaoke!
Eric Remy, Information Technology

61

SUPPORT SUMMER READS
If you enjoy this publication and want to
ensure that we can continue to publish
each year, please consider a gift to
Friends of Musselman Library.
Alternately, you may choose to support
our HONOR WITH BOOKS fund and
place a book in honor or in memory of a
friend or loved one.
Both links can be found from the library
homepage at https://www.gettysburg.
edu/musselman-library/. Choose the
ABOUT link and then select GIVING TO
MUSSELMAN LIBRARY. Thank you for
helping us keep the booklet in print for
another year.

Sample Bookplate
62

Contributor Index

Forrestal, Maureen, 58, 60
Foster, Gavin, 16
Funk, Tim, 18

A
Andresen, Kurt, 13, 38
Appedu, Sarah, 20, 28
Aughinbaugh, Kevin, 37

G
Gabel, Jeffrey, 39
Gaenslen, Fritz, 21
Garskof, Jeremy, 60
Garskof, Lynn, 40
Glass, Darren, 6, 41
Gockowski, Suzanne, 53
Goldman, Marc, 57
Greenwalt, Kari, 27
Gregorio, Larry, 22, 44

B
Barstow, Tom, 60
Benecke, Christine, 36, 46
Benka-Coker, Megan, 26
Berg, Temma, 12
Bernier, Leah, 50
Betances, Emelio, 3
Birch, Sharon, 14, 20
Birkner, Michael, 47
Bohrer, Rob, 51
Brandauer, Josef, 21, 38

H
Hammann, Louis J., 49
Hartzell, Caroline, 53
Hinton, Natalie, 48
Hohle, Lauren, 19
Holz, Sue, 5, 10
Hughes, Andy, 45
Hydock, Deb, 5

C
Cain, Kathleen, 36, 42
Carmichael, Beth, 10
Cole, Jen, 25, 40, 43
Collobert, Bérangère, 59
Commito, John, 34
Cramer, Dian, 51
Cushing-Daniels, Brendan, 13, 33, 35

I
Iannello, Kathleen, 52
J
Jallas, Mallory, 15, 33
Jones, Gail, 49
Jones, John “Buzz,” 50
Jurney, Florence, 5, 8, 31

D
Dailey, Amy, 35
Dawes, Roy, 24, 58
DeNicola, Dan, 3, 39
DeNicola, Sunni, 17, 42
Drew, Mark, 58
Dunlap, Wendee Lewis, 18

K
Kallin, Bob, 42
Kerney, Ryan, 33, 34
Kotlinski, Michael, 46

E
Eisenhart, Pam, 10, 23
Elmquist, Mary, 30, 47

L
Largen, Kristin, 12, 18
Lavery, Kevin, 44
Lawson, Patti, 21, 38
Lesser, Rachel, 26

F
Ferraris-Besso, Caroline, 8, 22
Fiscus, Linda, 28
Flynn, Suzanne, 2
63

S
Sautter, Carolyn, 43
Shannon, Tim, 46
Shives, Klara, 12
Singley, Allison, 32
Smith, Dustin Beall, 17, 43
Standlee, Alecea, 17, 23
Stern, Stephen, 30
Szarko, Carrie, 11

Little, Chris, 44, 45
Longfellow, Kim, 31
Luo, Junjie, 13, 30
M
Madden, Lorraine, 49
Mahoney, Susan Fumagalli, 16
Marritz, Harriet, 51
Marschall, Larry, 31, 35
McGuire, Kevin, 4
McKinney, Devin, 45, 48
McNamee, Lisa, 15
Meier, Brian, 20
Melton, McKinley E., 33
Miessler, R.C., 2
Monani, Salma, 14
Myers, Joanne, 4, 40

T
Thompson, Kerr, 32
Titus, Jill Ogline, 41
V
Velasco, Gina, 54
Viti, Elizabeth Richardson, 2

N
Neely, Brandon, 27
Newlin, Alice Brawley, 6, 43

W
Wagner, Robin, 7, 37, 57
Wallach, Kerry, 6
Warshaw, Shirley Anne, 54
Wertzberger, Janelle, 9, 18
Whitcomb, Kelly, 14, 34
Williams, Michelle, 19, 41, 57, 59
Wrage, Henning, 47

O
Oechler, Chris, 40
P
Pella, Pete, 15, 48
Powers, Janet M., 3, 23
Principato, Sarah, 16

Y
Yancik, Julia, 25

R
Rangelova, Radi, 36, 50
Redman, Nick, 4, 20
Regentin, Kathleen, 19
Remy, Eric, 7, 61
Reyes, Ivanova, 9, 59
Rhett, Kathryn, 4, 8, 39
Riggs, Janet Morgan, 11
Rinehart, Ginny, 15, 16
Rioux, Jeffrey, 28
Ritterson, Michael, 22
Russell, Susan, 11
Ryan, Jack, 9, 32

Z
Zappe, Chris, 37

64

Title Index

Changing History: Women, Power and Politics, 54
The Coddling of the American Mind: How Good 		
Intentions and Bad Ideas Are Setting Up a 		
Generation for Failure, 33
Conversations with Friends: A Novel, 4
Courage in Corsets, 53
A Crack in Creation: Gene Editing and the 		
Unthinkable Power to Control Evolution, 33

The 19th Amendment: A Woman’s Right to Vote, 53
1587, A Year of No Significance: The Ming Dynasty
in Decline, 30
A
The Alienist, 57
Amal Unbound, 26
American Radical: Inside the World of an Undercover
Muslim FBI Agent, 26
Anti-Judaism: The Western Tradition, 30
Aristotle and Dante Discover the Secrets of the 		
Universe, 25
Asian American Feminisms and Women of Color
Politics, 54

D
The Dark Crystal, 57
A Darker Shade of Magic, 4
Dear Girls: Intimate Tales, Untold Secrets, and Advice
for Living Your Best Life, 34
Dear Martin, 27
Dear Mr. You, 29
The Death of Stalin, 29
Desus & Mero, 58
Diary of a Reluctant Dreamer: Undocumented 		
Vignettes from a Pre-American Life, 29
Disco Elysium, 61
Do You Believe in Magic? The Sense and Nonsense of
Alternative Medicine, 34
The Dreamt Land: Chasing Water and Dust Across
California, 34

B
Bad Blood: Secrets and Lies in a Silicon Valley 		
Startup, 27
Banned Book Club, 30
The Barbarian Nurseries, 26
The Barefoot Sisters: Southbound, 31
Based on a True Story, 2
Becoming, 31, 54
Becoming Wild: How Animal Cultures Raise Families,
Create Beauty, and Achieve Peace, 31
Behind a Mask, 2
Being Wrong: Adventures in the Margin of Error, 32
Belonging: A German Reckons with History and 		
Home, 29
The Best We Could Do, 32
Betty Ford: Candor and Courage in the White House, 54
The Big Goodbye: Chinatown and the Last Years of
Hollywood, 32
The Bird King, 2
Birdsong, 3
Boogaloo and Graham, 57
Born a Crime: Stories from a South African
Childhood, 28, 33
Brown Girl, Brownstones, 26

E
The Economists’ Hour: False Prophets, Free Markets,
and the Fracture of Society, 35
F
The Falcon Thief: A True Tale of Adventure, Treachery,
and the Hunt for the Perfect Bird, 35
A Farewell to Arms, 4
Fascism: A Warning, 54
Fierce Fairytales: Poems and Stories to Stir Your Soul, 5
Finding Dorothy, 5
The Firsts: The Inside Story of the Women Reshaping
Congress, 52
Five Days at Memorial: Life and Death in a StormRavaged Hospital, 35
The Fjällbacka Series, 5
Fleishman Is in Trouble: A Novel, 6
The Flight Portfolio, 6
Fox 8: A Story, 6
From Scratch: A Memoir of Love, Sicily, and Finding
Home, 36

C
Carter Beats the Devil, 3
Catch and Kill: Lies, Spies, and a Conspiracy to 		
Protect Predators, 33
Cevdet Bey and His Sons, 3
65

G
Gettysburg Review, 7
Gideon the Ninth, 7
The Glass Castle, 27
Good Talk: A Memoir in Conversations, 29, 36
The Grace of Silence: A Family Memoir, 36
The Great Alone, 8
The Great Believers, 8
The Great Influenza: The Epic Story of the Deadliest
Pandemic in History, 37
Green Island: A Novel, 8

L
The Lager Queen of Minnesota: A Novel, 12
The Last Unicorn, 59
Les Misérables, 59
A Life Beyond Reason: A Father’s Memoir, 40
Life in a Time of Pestilence: The Great Castilian 		
Plague of 1596–1601, 40
The Lovers of Algeria, 12
M
The Magical Language of Others, 26
Malcolm X: A Life of Reinvention, 41
Manga Classics: Pride and Prejudice, 29
Many Minds, One Heart: SNCC’s Dream for a New
America, 41
March, Books 1–3, 28
Marriage Story, 59
Mathematics for Human Flourishing, 41
Maybe You Should Talk to Someone: A Therapist,
HER Therapist, and Our Lives Revealed, 42
Messy: The Power of Disorder to Transform Our Lives, 42
Middlemarch, 12
Midnight’s Children, 13
Milkman: A Novel, 13
Minority Leader: How to Lead from the Outside and
Make Real Change, 53
Monkey, 13
Monkey Beach, 14
Mrs. Everything: A Novel, 14
My Sister, the Serial Killer, 15

H
Harry’s Trees: A Novel, 9
The Hate Race, 37
Hillbilly Elegy: A Memoir of a Family and Culture in
Crisis, 37
Home Now: How 6,000 Refugees Transformed an
American Town, 38
Hotel on the Corner of Bitter and Sweet, 26
The House of the Spirits, 9
How Humans Learn: The Science and Stories Behind
Effective College Teaching, 38
How To: Absurd Scientific Advice for Common RealWorld Problems, 38
Hunter’s Moon: A Novel in Stories, 9
The Huntress: A Novel, 10
I
I Am Not Your Perfect Mexican Daughter, 25
The Iliac Crest, 26
I’ll Be Your Blue Sky, 10
I’m Fine and Neither Are You, 10
The Immortalists, 11
In the Dream House: A Memoir, 39
In the Unlikely Event, 11
Inkheart, 58
Introducing Jung: A Graphic Guide, 27
Irrationality: A History of the Dark Side of Reason, 39
Irving Berlin: New York Genius, 39
J
John Henry Days, 11

N
Naked Came the Florida Man: A Novel, 15
The Nancy Pelosi Way: Advice on Success, 		
Leadership, and Politics from America’s Most 		
Powerful Woman, 54
The Nature Fix: Why Nature Makes Us Happier, 		
Healthier, and More Creative, 27
Neverwhere, 16
The Nightingale, 16
No Higher Honor: A Memoir of My Years in 		
Washington, 53
Nothing to See Here, 16

K
Know My Name, 26, 40
The Kominsky Method, 58

O
Olive, Again, 16
Once Upon a River, 17
66

On the Nature of Things, 17
The Orchard: A Memoir, 42
Overground Railroad: The Green Book and the Roots
of Black Travel in America, 43

She’s Not There: A Life in Two Genders, 45
Singled Out: How Two Million Women Survived 		
Without Men after the First World War, 46
The Slide: Leyland, Bonds, and the Star-Crossed 		
Pittsburgh Pirates, 46
Spotlight, 60
Spying on Whales: The Past, Present, and Future of
Earth’s Most Awesome Creatures, 46
The Square (Al Midan), 60
The Starless Sea, 20
The Storyteller’s Secret, 20
The Sudden Appearance of Hope, 20
Swimming Home, 21

P
Paper Girls, 29
Parable of the Sower, 17
Paradox Bound: A Novel, 18
The Paris Wife, 27
Parkland: Birth of a Movement, 43
The Patience Stone, 18
Patron Saints of Nothing, 27
Permanent Record, 43
Pink Mist, 29
The Poet X, 29
The Power, 28
Pray the Devil Back to Hell, 53
The Presidency in Black and White: My Up-Close
View of Three Presidents and Race in America, 53

T
Talking to Strangers: What We Should Know About
the People We Don’t Know, 47
The Tattooist of Auschwitz, 21
Telegraph Avenue, 21
Tell the Wolves I’m Home, 27
Tetris: The Games People Play, 47
Things Fall Apart, 27
This Bridge Called My Back: Writings by Radical 		
Women of Color, 54
Tough Love: My Story of the Things Worth Fighting
For, 53
Transgender 101: A Simple Guide to a Complex Issue, 27
Trash, 26
Tyll: A Novel, 22

Q
The Quantum Revelation: A Radical Synthesis of
Science and Spirituality, 43
R
Rabbit and the Motorbike, 18
The Radium Girls: The Dark Story of America’s 		
Shining Women, 44
RBG, 53
The Reason I Jump: The Inner Voice of a ThirteenYear-Old Boy with Autism, 44
Red at the Bone, 18
Redeployment, 27
The Revolutionaries Try Again, 19
Rules of Civility, 19
S
Say Nothing: A True Story of Murder and Memory in
Northern Ireland, 44
Screaming Queens: The Riot at Compton’s Cafeteria, 54
The Season: A Candid Look at Broadway, 45
A Seat at the Table: Congresswomen’s Perspectives
on Why Their Presence Matters, 52
The Secret History of Wonder Woman, 19
Servant Leadership: A Journey into the Nature of
Legitimate Power and Greatness, 45
Shelter (Bridging Divides), 20

U
Unbelievable, 60
Unbought and Unbossed, 53
Unsheltered, 22
The Unwomanly Face of War: An Oral History of
Women in World War II, 47
Upon Further Review: The Greatest What-Ifs in 		
Sports History, 48
Upstate: Records and Recollections of Northern New
York, 48
V
Vernon Subutex, 22
W
Walkaway: A Novel, 23
The Walking Dead, 26
67

The Warmth of Other Suns: The Epic Story of 		
America’s Great Migration, 48
The Water Dancer, 26
What We Think About When We Try Not to Think
About Global Warming: Toward a New Psychology
of Climate Action, 49
Where the Light Enters: Building a Family,
Discovering Myself, 49
Wicked River: The Mississippi When It Last Ran Wild, 49
Wild Bill: The True Story of the American Frontier’s
First Gunfighter, 50
Winners Take All: The Elite Charade of Changing the
World, 50
The Winner Within: A Life Plan for Team Players, 50
With All Due Respect: Defending America with Grit
and Grace, 53
Wolf Totem, 23
The Woman Left Behind, 23
The Woman Warrior, 26
The Women of the Copper Country, 24
Y
The Yellow House: A Memoir, 51
Your Life Calling: Reimagining the Rest of Your Life, 51
Z
Zoo Nebraska: The Dismantling of an American 		
Dream, 51

68

Gettysburg College

Musselman
Library
www.gettysburg.edu/library

